Long Arm, 1-Needle, Unison-Feed, Vertical-Axis Large Hook
Lockstitch Machine with an Automatic Thread Trimmetr
Ezﬁ? L1 BETARBEEEZYKEXRZEEBRDY IV

U-2216N-7

Long Arm, 2-Needle, Unison-Feed, Vertical-Axis Large Hook
Lockstitch Machine with an Automatlc Thread Trlmmer

m/a7 L 2 R ABBERYKERZEE RV &

| )- 226 BIN=7

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the hottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts reguired.
- 70.1" and "2.5" indicate the lengih (in meters) of the respective parts,
3. Parentheses mean thai the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N— ) A NITHHAIZEBL T

L UA MR-V O#01, #02 TOHIE, R—YTFo"EFR"05M Y J8BF I v,

2 BEMOBPR., BHREEL, 01, 255 08ER. B (8B A M) 2&8L FT.
3. RERD () 13, MM TFBELTIVWLIESSTH L 2 EWkL &9,

4 A A ATV O———~—— B2, HBRTHDZE EHE®RLET.

29340304
No.1287-00




CONTENTS
H /3

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... iiviiiiiiiii e iiiinnian 1

BEA - SR
2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY

& THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt 3
L - TEUREEGE - KNG

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS . ... o0ttt i e eia et 5
SRR

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt iie it e eie i aecaaiiinnas 7
BB Y BR

5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .........oovvivvninnn. 9
Y HEE R BR

6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .. ...ttt it iea e ee e 11
Ted) BIR

7.RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ..coveiinivenniinnns 13
HEEA RV BG

8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2266N~7) ......... 15
EZEHERYMVMEE (LU-2266N-TH)

9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE & HOOK COMPONENTS ...t 17
HEHA - 1%

10. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU~2266N~7) ....ovvvviiierrnreineennnnns 19
EEHEGME (LU-2266N-T7/)

1L THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ...ttt ettt et e et eaeieeaens 21
FTTRIR

12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... iiiieiiiie it eaiannnes 23
ThE X EBEEG

13. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONEN TS ..ottt ittt tat e eeriaeeaaaineeaeans 24
8 A ARG

14. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt ieneieieiaeiians 25
WA EW - BB A LY )2 OBBEIR

15, LUBRICATION COMPONENT S . .o ottt ettt et e e et et 27
Eripai]c

16. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONEN TS .. ..ottt et 29
elfE BTl

17. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONEN TS ... ittt ittt iee e 31
F—=TN - A0 b A — PG

18. THREAD STAND COMPONEN T8 . ..ottt ittt i ir et a e 33
RALTHEBE

19. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU~2216N-7 STANDARD PARTS) .......oovitiiii i en 34

H—UBME (LU—2216N-— THEES)




20. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2266N—-7 STANDARD PARTS) ............c. . iiiiiiine. 35
F—UB%R (LU—-226 6N~ 7 BEHeg)

21, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ..o\ttt ettt ittt 36
fit J8 s R

22. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS ... .ovv oo 37
RHEREVBRERNEF

28. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS © . oottt e e e e e 38
Ry 7 8 TR

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU=2266N~7) ... .0oitiiineiiin s 39
BT -V —EE (LU-2266N~7)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2216N-TH1) ... .ot i, 41
Ty - URE—EER (LU-2216N-7) (1)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU—2216N—T)2) ... .ottt 43
Ry — - A (LU~2216N~-7) (2)
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR TS ..ottt et et e e e 45

ol




1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SIS - SRR




REF.NO__ MNOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRYEPTION _ _____.. | S A S S Qty _
I 107-43161 FACE PLATE ASM. AR 73 i
2 S§S-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 /IRy 3/16-28 L=15.5 2
3 TA-1250406~R0  RUBBER PLUG B=12.5 L=4 FAky D=12.5 L=4 I
4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASM. W7 AN - (23) 1
5 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b33y 3/16-28 1=10 4
3 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY I
7 107-430063 SIDE COVER PIRYHN - I
8 $§-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b53y 3/16-28 L=10 4
9 107-00706 SIBE COVER PACKING YIRYAN =N YRy i

10 107-42708 FACE APERTURE PLATE yayAveh 44 1

11 SS-T121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 whe757° 3/16-28 L=15.5 3

12 8$S-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 v9ay 3/16-28 E=30 4

13 $8-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 TheI2Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 3

14 S$85-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=10 ¢33y 3/16G-28 L=10 2

15 231-51657 BET TOP COVER ASM. AR Y AnAYIN - (F3) {

16 231-61707 TOP COVER PACKING EE I T 1

17 107-01308 BED STRUT A b IF 2 1

18 107-77308 BED STEW € AT gb ¥FanC 1

19 TA-1050504-R¢  RUBBER PLUG pALY 5

20 B1131-057-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER {h7vH VA I

21 S3-60%0510-SP  SCREW §/G4-40 L=h t73y 9/64-40 L=5 1

22 10755700 ARM THREAD GUIDE D 7-MVP7YI4{D 1

23 $8-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 5y 9/64-40 L=7 2

24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AbRIN 3 FuH{ FI-Lyn Y I

25 S8-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 yALIEY 8/64-40 L=4.5 I

26 231-51400 APERTURE PLATE o' 14 1

27 §$5-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=l0 v33y 3/16-28 L=10 4

28 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 3

29 107-31701 RUBBER 2% T A 1

30 B11i1-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING P ANDEC i

31 SS-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAy 11/64-40 L= 5 2

32 B1150-480-000  RUBBER PLUG PUEIBLYEIOT XYY 2

33 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ATy 11/64-40 L=8.5 10

34 #01  107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE TeAbf 7 v 1

35 #01  225-03708 FELT TIhh 1

36 #0F TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG WAYY 1

37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING VAl LS LY 1

38 58-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ¢53y 3/16-28 L=12 2

39 WT-0530002-XK5  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 XS b 3 D=5.3 2

40 107 -45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER NP ARYYY 1

41 SS-7110610-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YhE72Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2

42 #02  107-54801 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER Fuet vint - (JEYaw) 1

43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT A a7l b 1

44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING Av4ane wdy 1

45 B3510-019-000 OIL FELT Huia- 7Ehb 1

46 #01 S8-2000710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 M3 8/64-40 L=7 1

47 #03 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LAREL, 1(SMALL). Iy YAtk 1(van) 1

48 £04 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tye vaat b a{van) I

49 231-51301 FACE APERTURE PLATE ,LEFT A BranAyeh (4 1

NOTE (&)

#01. .. .FOR LU-2266N-7
#02.,,, .FOR JAPAN,JE
#03. .. .FOR JAPAN
#04... .FOR EXPORT

LU-2266N-7/0
HA, JEH
EAM

HH




2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY
& THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER COMPONENTS
bEh - TEMAERE - RNER




REF.NG  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _ .. BESCRIPTION ________ .. LR S S aty _
1 231-53401 UPPER SHAFT Iy i
2 231-52903 BALANCE WEIGHT TR 1
3 SY-R080812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 bARY' M8 L=8 2
4 231-54602 LOWER SHAFT BEARING HOLDER JE AN TV Ok 1
5 $8-8660512-TP SCREW [/4-40 L=5 FAZY 1/4-40 L=5 1
5 T7-04757 BALANCE WETGHT R SYAUITR (73] I
7 S4-80B0802-TP SCREW ARy (1)
8 107-04955 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM Ty AN FIve A {A) (F3) 1
9 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 bARY M8 L=6 (2)

10 107-04963 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM OY AN 7y 9a(B)(r32) 1
1} SU-B0B0G0Z-TP SCREW WGXG 355 W6 =6 (#3)
iz 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET 9LAP nhyh 1
13 SY-8080802-TP SCREW FARY 2
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARGE PREFN(R ) 1
15 55-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 =8 bARY 15/64-28 L=8§ 2
6 TO7-08703 TINISG BELT PEEVZ AN H
17 231-54404 LOWER SHAFT yhy 1
I8 107-08303 NEEBLE ROD THRUST SCREW AR R YRFRMS 1
19 §§-6621220-8P SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 b33y 3/16-32 L=12 1
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE NA 37 ATAEYAA 1
7T SY-3U30650-8C SCREN ¥3R0. & L=6 FIIFy W80 5 =6 3
22 110-20401 PLUNGER 7YYy 2
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING A VO AR O 2
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7YY Ay 2
25 §Q-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" LuhyRy” 2
78 Sq- 1150451 -NZ CONNECTIRG SCREW FA-7 LIy 1
27 10775500 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL FEI ITNARY 1
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL YAV PINAIRFANT-R 1
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASM. FEY ARTAIR(2Z) 1
30 107-05608 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL JAY AT RAEAARY -k I
31 TO7-76664 LOWER SIAFT COUPLTRG SET YETEEIT 9T (09D I
32 167-76656 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASY. FEY M ey (93) (n
33 $M-8050602-1P SCREW M6X6 MY M6 L=6 (4)
34 RO-2943101-00 RUBBER RING oyyy 1
35 231-52754 BALANCE ASM. SAAVIVEY) 1
I8 T07-T1251 BACARCE JUNCTION COWPL, WIS EEED) 43
37 HT7-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION FURTVEIYE FIa0 0 (1)
38 107-54802 BALANCE CRANK PIY. FURT ALY (n
39 105-23702 WASHER FUE wRFuINISY (2)
40 231-52705 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NIE PV (1)
a1 ¥31-52853 NREDLE ROD CRANK RODASN. MR OIS (53) 43
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM., ME IR E F3 {1}
43 NY-6440001- 8N NUT M4X0.7 Bhr391 M4 (B
44 $5-8160510-TP SCREW §5/64-28 L= 4,7 MARY 15/64-28 1=4.7 2
45 231-53307 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE RLOCK N Ay 1
45 T07-07206 FALARCE THANK SHAFT FOETIITIIY Y i
47 $8-8120740-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ARy 3/16-28 L=7 i
48 167-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT FUbYIFYEY 7¥YI ]
49 SM-B061212-TP SCREW M5X12 PAZY M6 L=12 i
50 RO-3122401-00 0-RING Qv 1
5T T7-75658 SAFETY DEVICE &SN, PR EACED) 1
52 107-756008 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK Ty wIaFy (n
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET $RZ7 i ah (n
54 SH-8040502-7P SCREW M4X0.T L=5 FAZY M4XD .7 L=b (n
55 S4-8060602-TP SCREW MG6X6 FR2Y" ME L=6 (2)
56 105-91700 SAFETY SPRING TIT VIOFN % 4]
57 107-48002 SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL Ty WIIFS A {1}
58 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK o w-F ¥ ¥ vA {0
59 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK FyE yy-F ya-huy ()
60 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TR W F X VEPA M G (1)
61 BT3T4-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LTSK FIN 7T 97-F YI-NIT ¥ v T
62 $0-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW b= 6,35 H= 3.2 2 vy D=6,35 H=3.2 (2)
63 107-06802 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE YAY S r Vud A5INA 1
64 SU-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=4 AR 1
65 231-54057 BEARING ASM. AT 4 (93) I
56 SH-GUGTE02 TP SCREWYSXG. 8 L=16 AT 7E Ak Y6XO.8 L=18 7
67 231-54107 BEARING BASIS I L VLA R N | 1
68 §8-6121860-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ©33% 3/16-28 L=18§ 2z
69 231-54701 SAFETY CLUTEH DISK TR VTN Y 1
70 $5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 LR35 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
i FI636-158-000 PUSH BUTTON ATVFIey 4w Ay 1
72 BI630-158-000 PUSH BUTTON SPRING APUFI-£Y AVX 4y M 3 1
73 RE-0408000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥ 4547 4 1
74 231-54800 SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON BUSH FUt WIOFAYE AT via 1
75 231-54652 FRONT METAL HOLDER A YAV HRTAARYI(YR) 1
T8 SH-GOBG00Z-TP SCREW N8 L=50 O7AF77% B+ W6 L=50 7




3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
FHETRIIBIR




REE. KO NOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________ SRR S Gy .
I 231-53506 NEEDLE BAR nyk Y i
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ISR A ) 1
3 S55-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 MAZY 1/8-44 L=3.5 I
4 231-52663 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET IS VEVINZ M (§3) Y 1
5 231-53208 THRUST HOLDER A7AbTY 2
6 S$8-T112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 w73y 11/64-40 L=24 2
7 231-531409 FRONT METAL NEE YIAVR 0P IRl 2
8 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #140 nY 134-35 §140 1
8 107-08152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. nIE 93Th HV{II) 1

10 S§5-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 bRy 15/64-28 L=23.5 (1)
11 107-89202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN L) SUEDI SR AR 2
12 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E¥ 4hAY7 6 4
13 107-08350 FEED ARM ASK. nFPN9F (23) I
14 58-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nhy7HE kb 15/64-28 {1
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK N gaght 9y 1
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE gy Ha 4 i
17 SH-6041012-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 7%y M4X0.7 L=10 2
18 #01 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #140 nY 134-35 #1140 2
18 S§§-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=T bARY" 3/16-28 L=7 1
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER vk 9 A7 (34) 1
21 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥332Y" M4X0.7 L=8 1
22 WP-0450000-8SD  WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 b4 4 % 4.5X8X0.5 I
23 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.2
24 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.2
25 #01  231-53406 NEEDLE BAR (FOR 2-NEEDLE) NIR {2y Vay) 1
26 #01  SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Wins7HE b M3X0.5 L=6 1

NOTE (#E&d)

#01... FOR LU-2266N-7

LU-2266N-7)8




4, UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik B




REF. KO

NOTE

PART NG,

DESCRIPTION

107-09707
CS-1601011-TH
§8-8660410-8P

UPPER FEED SHAFT
THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2

YIRSy 4
ATANGY
MR 1/4-40 L=4.2

1 I
Z 2
3 4
4 107-09806 CONNECTION LINK Lrddey 1
5 107-09505 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT $vheray g 1
[ S5-70805T0-TF SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.% TGRS I/BC4T =5 1
7 167-09905 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT $ohoras ¥ k)
8 107-10804 TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER PRIFAF SN A 3
9 107-10002 TRIANGLE LEVER $vhkiFa 1
10 107-10161 ROCKING LINK L AT 2
IT 55-7080514-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 wAL7EY 17844 145 Z
12 107 -10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLUCK APk o {1 hra e I
13 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed" 4hAY 4 I
14 167-10309 PRESSER ROD GUIDE SHAFT Ak ok 4V ¥ s i
15 167-10408 PRESSER ROD GUIDE Aveds b {) i
16 §5-61ZT050-SF SCREW 3/16-28 £= 9.5 73y 3/16-28 L=95 Z
i7 107-10804 TRTANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER $h5735 b A §
i8 107-10507 PRESSER ROD LORER METAL Agxdr hyadak i
19 16710606 PRESSER RCD A9rd 9 1
20 187-10706 UPPER FEED ROD YIATEE 1
21 107-110900 PRESSER ROD SHAFT EPAT TS A 1
22 RC-0660711-KP RETAINING RING Ci 4bhay 2
23 167-11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARE EERS D M 1
24 88-8120740-8P SCRER 3/16-28 L=7 PARY 3/16-28 L=7 1
25 107 -09G08 ROCKING SHAFT METAL BYAPYY perAal 1
20 107-T3766 ECCERTRTCROGD (SET) DU IR R (T ) 1
27 §§-8660810-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY 1/4-40 L=8 {2)
28 187-74305 VERTICAL DIAL bRl VL ag e ¢4 1
29 10-0710% HIKGE SCREW Y§ 7 o3af 9xy I
30 107-14509 CONRECTION LINK B Ly35uiB 2
] T07-13808 CORNECTTON LTRK PINEB (LAY I
3 107-14608 CONKECTTON LINX B SUPPORT PIN LA Sy ety Z
RE] 107-13907 UPPER FEED CAM IVELED S 1
34 S¥-6061602-TF SCREW M6 L=16 wIEITFE Ab 1
35 187-14004 CONNECTION LINK A Vard) A i
36 167-T4103 CONNECTION LTRKE PTH A 132 EEEZAANEY i
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT YT T ARYT AV i
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN I I ARy AR Y 1
19 SH-8050602-TF SCRER ¥5 L=6 bARY" MHX0.8 L=6 3
40 SK-8450602-TP SCREW ¥56 L=5 bARS 1
E3l SE-BO50502-TP SCREW ¥5 L=6 A3y HBX0TEL=6 2
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE I APF AT -4 1
43 SH-6050802-TP SCREN M5X0.8 L=8 7S A MOXO. T L=8 1
44 231-56102 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT BUNE ARV LRV V2 T ) 1
45 231-55203 HOREZONTAL SHAFT METAL 2L FAAL 1
46 C3-I50IGTT-TR TERUST COLLAR A7Ab0F T
47 $8-8660410-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MARS 1/4-40 L=4,2 Z
48 231-56508 VERTICAL STOPPER HOLD PLATE I Y arht Abyn -9 i
49 §§-6121010-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b73y 3/16-28 L=10 A
50 107-14005 VERTICAL SBAFT SPRING RACK 93 3730 ¥ o0t iy i
51 S§5-TT20714-5P SCREW 3/7T6-28 L=T YALZRF 3716-28 L=T7 I
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM I and Fantsha 1
53 S8-6110630-TP SCREW [1/64-40 §.=6 7Ry H1/64-40 L=6 1
54 107-15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM, BT F Iy FINIF (13 1
55 SK-6651402-1T1 SCREW M5X0D.8 L=14 nyyrTit A (&)
56 107-11400 SPACER B N3] [§))]
57 157-15704 VERTICAL BIAL PIN 1907 Ay A ARAC Y 1
58 B1526-527-00G SPRING ARLTE A 1
59 107 - 16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING SRS A UL A A 1
60 88-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vAb73Y 3/16-28 L-14 2
6l CQ-2020007-00 OT% WITK a3y 4.3
62 101-0580% THRUST WASHER, B ATy ARk RFXM{4 B i
G3 B3416-562-000 CONKECTIRG ROD HIKGE SCREW L4 0 4 A= B+ RN N 5N i
G4 RE-{504000-X0 E-RING EY 2447 5 1
G5 107-13501 SPRING HOOK 93 ¥ 30 At aahy 2
66 S8-8T20740-5P SCREW 3716-28'1=T7 MARY 3/T6-28 L=7 i
67 RC-0740811-KP C-RIKG CH 4hdy 8 2
68 107-08507 ROCKING SHAFT KETAL IFpT YT FARA 1
49 187-10903 SPACER A AN -§A 1
70 107-39508 GUTDE SPRING JPA2 PEavah fh v 2 1
71 CQ-25206000-00 OTL WICK 3 0.1
72 Cg-2020000-00 01L WICK vy 0.2
73 €Q-2520000-00 0L WICK yy 0.3
T4 €Q-2520000-00 OIL FICK 23y 0.1
75 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0.1
76 CQ-25200G0-00 QILWICK 13y 0.1
77 €Q-2520800-04 OIL RECX iy 0.1
78 231-56300 STUD Az 1
7% 23t-56201 VERTICAL METAL 193 ¥ 30h A4k 1
80 S5§-6122516-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 Y733 3/16-28 L=25 2
8T 231-56409 CHANGE SUPFORT AR AR I




5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
KRN A B




REF, NO__ NOTE __ PARTMO. _ _______1 DESCRIPTION . ___. | S aty
1 107-20209 ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN ArIFahiIavIve v 1
2 231-55500 ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM LUBS S VAYENS Vol I
3 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 DFRITHE Ad M6 L=25 1
4 S8-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/i6-32 1= 6.5 IE7EY 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
5 107-20555 ADJUSTING ARM ASHM. APVFanLdvF (9%) 1
b SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 WLy 3/16-28 L=15.5 (H
7 107-20407 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING A2VF DRIV TINY i
8 107-25307 ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN LAV E VRSN F VI AV 1
9 107-21504 FEED ADJUSTING PIN AvDFavese v 1

10 S8-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IALIRY 11/64-40 L=8 I

11 PS-0400322-KFP  SPRING PIN 4,0X32 A7 Wy ey 4.0X32 I

12 107-20704 ADJUSTING BASE AFVFaveyy 4 1

I3 107-20605 ADJUSTING BELT AV Faveyad i

I4 107-20803 REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS LYASEVASEE STV I

15 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb AhAY 4 2

16 107-21306 CHANGE SPRING FayePALaVIYA % 1

17 107-21702 ADJUSTING SPRING RACK APy Favyn My i

18 SS-T110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=T 2

19 167-21000 ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW AVVFaTRIL YRy 1

20 RO-1182401-00  O-RING 0y 1

21 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE Fi-7° 0.1

22 S-1201011-SH  THRUST COLLAR B=12 W=1Q Z7300% D=12 W=10 l

23 107-22007 PULLING SPRING A7VFaveyafeyn Int % 1

24 107-44308 ADJUSTMENT DiAL A7VFaveya 1Yk 1

25 107-33509 SPRING RACK HOOK byt Un' 3hi 79y 1

26 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M&X6 bA%YT M6 L=6 1

27 §8-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vhE7RY 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

28 S$8-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v3%y 3/16-28 L=18 ]

29 SS-86G60610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 2

30 S8-7121610-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 whb73y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

31 107-18401 DIAL PIN AONE AYAL Y I

32 B1148-141-H00  SPRING AV 30y ey on g 1

33 107-43805 BACKWARD STITCH LEVER ¥ AN - I

34 107-212067 BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM S VRIS AT !

35 231-55401 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ ysdein -3y 1

36 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ RIAIVLNT - 0 by 2

37 D2515-232-B00  TORSION SPRING {HDA LIRS VAR HIIN 2 ]

38 101-19907 CUSHION ¥ yIA2Ibn - 2 AY i

39 B1114-280-000  PIN By !

40 #o1  231-55056 ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASK. APUFaApErL fvh (73) 1

NOTE (3E7d)

#01... FOR LU-2266N-7

- 10 —

LU-2266N-7 3




6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Tae ) Btk

- 11 —




REF.NG __NOTE _ _ _PARENO. _ __ __ __ __ BESCRIPTION ______ .. _ by ok AL . Quy_ _
i 107-17502 FEED BASE AR 4 1
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. AN AIVE 97 (7)) I
3 SM-6061650-1P  SCREW b33y M6 L=16 (2)
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT YLt VAL VA 1
5 107-46709 WASHER AUV ARFAMS W % 2
8 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Y ApAY b 1
7 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW [1/64-40 L=4 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 I
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. ¥ ayht Ayvuy (£3) 1
9 $8-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 BYAYTIE M 15/64-28 (1)

10 107-10903 SPACER A AN A (n
I 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT PRV VIR 2
12 SM~-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 bARY i
13 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Ch &p Ay 4
14 WP-0740516-8P  WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 L3 2 7.4X11.8X0.6 4
15 231-55005 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT A{NEIVT ) ]
6 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL AEALATNT IR 5
17 231-55708 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT Ay ANy Y 1
I8 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM, AUV RS 43 1
19 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SFAL A AV RL AR T-A 1

20 107-19219 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM LAy 1

31 167-19672 HORTZONTAL FEED ROD ASHM, AMALZFIIYN (43} 1

22 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW RARY 2

23 107-18300 BELL CRANK A RrSva 1

24 107-18605 FEED ARM SHAFT Aovas v g 2

25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. A0y hos (43) 1

26 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 BIHATHE Ab (1)

27 107-10903 SPACER A AN - BA (B

28 107-19508 ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT Fr0FaveIRI Iy I

29 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B AYHYALR 4R BB 1

30 FOT-19979 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. I any Aypnyht (73) 1

31 SK-8060552-TP  SCREW M6 L=5 FAZRY 2

32 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT A7 1

33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. AV 597 (73) 1

34 SM-6061652-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 BYHITHE Ab n

35 107-10903 SPACER A AN —~HA (1

36 107-20019 VERTICAL FEED CAM I ahk A7hA i

37 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR pyy i) 4

38 SS-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4,2 FAZY* 1/4-40 L=4.2 8

39 137-07500 0IL SEAL UV D SIARL AEY-R 3

40 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2%y 0.1

4] CO-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 0.1

42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.1

43 107-18500 VERTICAL LINK VAL S CEEV AR VT 2

44 RE-0500000-K8  E-RING Ef 247 5 4

45 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING EA" 4bAy 5 2

46 231-55104 ORI ZONTAL SHAFT TNNER METAL NS THn Ak I

47 SM-6064002-TP  SCREW MG L=40 BIRI7THE Wb M6 L=40 2

48 $85-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FARY* 16/64-28 L=4.7 1

49 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAYY 1

50 231-55203 HORIZONTAL SHAFT METAL A{NA S ZARY 1

-12 —




7.RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
HEHARYY R

~13 -



REF, N0 NOTE PART RO, PESCRIPTION voovoor A Qty

1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. IFAARR A 43 i
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE IF4AZN 4 (B
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE AF4AR (1)
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING FIVT N R e))]
5 $S-T060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 The32Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
6 S5-7060610-8P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Thb53%° 3/32-56 L=5.5 )
7 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT B OARY 2 1
8 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE b HAR 1
9 SM-6030802-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 wyhyTFE Ah M3X0.5 L=8 2
10 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L34 B 3 3.2X7X0.5 3
i 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ISV I
12 107-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT AMFIVL AP PUIHLA(ZER) I
13 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 DYHITHE b M4X0.7 L=6 2
14 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAZY M5X0.8 L=06 2
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM B ASHM, b wAZZN 997 B(43) I
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B B HAZIN U9F B (O
17 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayhayrE A (1
18 107-11505 SPACER C 2N —¥C (1
19 107-54505 THREAD CUTTING SOLENGID ARM TRFIPL 24D b7 1
20 SD-0500481-TF HINGE SCREW D=5 H=4.8 4" viy =5 H=4.8 1
21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 1235 M4X0.7 L=8 i
22 10727709 THREAD CUTTING CAM AhEYHA |
23 SH-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyHrrHE b 3
24 107-28160 BRIVING ARM A COMPL. B BRAZIL 0AF ARV ) H
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM, B BRI 99T A3 (1)
26 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A b gARZR UTF A (1)
27 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 BIHITFE A (1)
28 107-11406 SPACER B AN 4B (1)
29 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 7.2 4" y3y D=5 H=7.2 (1)
30 B3031-141-H00  CONNECTING STUD 2% 4N au (1)
31 SH-GO40G0Z-TP  SCREW N4 E=8 n¥h77HE B M4X0.7 1=6 7
49 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5XD.8 L=25 BYHITHE Wb 2
33 $§-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-40 1,=4 4
34 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 9% W % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
35 - 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE yyar 4 1
36 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW H3X0. 5 1.=12 nIHETFE A 1
37 HW-5001400-00  2-C CABLE X7 a4va-bt 0. 18X12X2 ]
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH I~ 7 yva 1
39 B0 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM, VA VISR O EY 1
40 WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 PIEY 3 D=5.3 }
41 GS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 I3y 11/64-40 L=11 1
43 EA-9500802-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIYInt vh 150 I
43 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 OIATFYE M4 1
44 DED43-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE vtV A3 A7 2
45 D6028-555-R0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F4uy7 340 U 1
46 107-27907 DRIVING LINK B b AAZR GV FE 1
47 C8-0780731-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFAM I 2
48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE UILh 95 4h 44 1
49 SH-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 AT a3y N4X0.7 L=6 1
50 M9638-110-000  12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER VL7 ARt 129 1
51 100-04109 GROUND MARK VISR R 1
NOTE (3%:) #01... .FOR JE,JUS (HEAD WHEN JE, S (BEEIBEIE O A)

DELIVERING ONLY.)

- 14 —




8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2266N-7)

E&EAERY VR (LU~226 6 N—-7HD

15~



REF.NQ _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. _ _ _____ __ BESCRIPTILON ____ ____] vy oA A . Qry |
1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM, IFLARR 4 43 1
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE IF4ATA A (1
3 107-26404 FIXED ENIFE A74AR (1)
4 55-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 THEI2Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2
5 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING F3Y7P Rt R (N
5 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1= 6.5 YAk33y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
7 SM-6052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 BIRI7HE Mh 2
8 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 58 4 2 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
9 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT bewAay I

0 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE b A% 1
Il SH-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 HIR4THE Ah M3X0.5 L=8 2
12 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L5# 2 3. 2X7X0.6 2
13 CS-0790731-SH  THRUST COLLAR Y ErANL 1
14 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4 2
15 107-71806 DRIVING ARK C b DAZZD 00F C I
16 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 UIHITFE b 1
17 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A CONPL, b RARZL BF ACFYT ) I
18 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM, BRI F A(PR) )]
19 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A BT AZS N B A (0

20 107-11406 SPACER B a8 4B {n

21 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=i4 O¥hI7HE" bh (1

22 B3031-141-HOO  CONNECTING STUD X xh A4han &)

23 SP-0500721-SP HINGE SCREWB=5  H=17.2 2 YRy D=5 H=T7.2 (n

24 107-71905 DRIVING LINK A B OAZIN DUVIA 1
25 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 2 vy D=5 =3 2

26 107-72507 DRIVING ARK £ B ARZN 97 E 1

27 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nIAITHE Kb 3

28 B2311-019-000 TENSION SPRING I 1

29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B BUAZZD GUVIR 1

30 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW B=5  H= 3 2 v3y D=5 H=3 2

3] 107-72101 SOLENOID ARM,LEFT IXYVL LN 97 (ki ) 1

32 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 ARy 2
33 107-72200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT AMSIVL SR PITIfR(eR ) i
34 SH-G040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 EZHITHE b M4X0.7 L=6 2
35 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID AREYVL I 1
36 SM-6040602-TF  SCREW M4 L=6 0yhy7FE L ¥4X0.7 L=6 2
37 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM AR5 hA ]

-~ 16 —




9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE & HOOK COMPONENTS

- SR

AEWD

0

e

23:24-28

iﬁ’\@i

—17 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARENO. DESCRIPTLON ______ _ ... LS S S Oty _ _
) #02  107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B &3 4B i
2 107- 24507 SET COLLAR YRV eavis- i
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5XO .8 L=14 mhT R Ah 1
4 107-70352 HOOX SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM, Ry 4035 )3 1
5 SY-8050502-TP SCREW Y5 L=5 AR (2)
3 TO7-55601 BEARTNG COLTAR AR IN T oY (5
7 107-26107 01L SEAL F7 3=y IR4AY-R (1)
8 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D a9k ATV D (2)
9 8B-1100008-00 BEARING angy vy ey (D)

10 SB-1160010-00 REARING any' 0y adk ()
T1 SE-TI50004-00 RADTAT, BEARTNG ST INY 7Y (1)~
12 SB-1150009-00 BEARING el A A (2)
13 #01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F DIy 2OTRAL A5AR4R 1.4 (n
14 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 ER 4hA7 4 (N
15 55-B080610-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1L=5.5 ARy 1/8-44 L=5.5 (3)
18 S5-B1TTT40-3P SCREW T1/64-40 L=11 ESFy IT/64- 40 L=TT SN
17 RO-3573501-00 0-RING avyy {n
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BYI 499N ZFAME 1.7 {1
19 #061 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BUYIUTARE ATAME 1.8 (B
20 #01  101-D9809 THRUST WASHER, B IRy rYyARE 233017 B (1)
Z1 F0F  I0T-TZ508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 WY TR AZAAT 1.6 @)
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING DY A AP IN oEYy (1)
23 #01  107-38308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR PESNEF AN YA R (1)
24 #01  107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR RS A E VAR A A (1
25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE,RIGHT {bYhYy o 1(3%) (L)
76 107-22353 TOWER SHAFT A ASH, ST FACHEY 4]
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT Iy y (1)
28 167-23807 SCREW GEAR IRY PRy A A (1)
b3 SH-8050502-TP SCREW ¥5 1L=5 AR {2)
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT ayay y {1)
k¥ SY-403060T-5C SCRENWI X6 FR I35 U3X0.5 L=6 4)]
32 RD-0982401-00 RUBBER RING ovyy (D
33 50-1150451-Y4Z CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" Lh IRy (B
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER JRY PN TV R - (H
35 $§8-1110840-8P SCREW }1/64-40 1=8 5729 E1/64-40 L=8 (3)
36 T07-75302 "HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, RIGHT WY T {YEE(EET) 4}
37 SY-6040802-TP SCREW 4X0.7 L=8 Loy by AN (9)
38 SQ-1150451-M2 CONNECTENG SCREW Fa-7 LYy (1)
39 107-24805 O1L SEAL YAF IR NN (2)
40 107-25000 OPENER A (N
r$| S5-B080GT0-TP SCREW 1/8-8# =6 E57y 17533 L=% 2)
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARYM COMPL. A-7"3-05 (5920 1) (n
43 10770501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B A-7"3-03 9 4B (D
44 107-25604 OPENER SIAFT A7 3-37 (1)
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM, AT F-3 4R RY AR B92 D (1)
a5 SH-R0L0502-TP SCREW N5 L=5 FAEF [¢3)
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER A T VY ol BN (1)
48 107-26801 OPENER HOOX SHAFT SCREW GEAR A7 F-0F 733 M AR (0
49 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR ESAP L MR TV )] A 1
50 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6,5X11X1 v h % 6,5X11%1 1
5} SY-BUGZO0Z- TP SCREW W6 L=20 Ty FE 396 L=20 2
52 ¥P-0641601-8D WASHER V6 3 3 3 R M ;
53 107-22551 HOOK ASY. hy 13 1
54 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. Y Y 43 (1)
55 107-52202 OIL CAP 77374 (n
58 T07-52901 OTL TAP SETSTHEW 77 FIANREYT (0
57 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLBER Yy (1
58 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLBER SETSCREW UG LAY (2)
59 107-28508 FILTER VanFartyTaa- (H
60 SM-80B0602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FAZY MBX0.8 L=6 (2)
51 TO7T-28508 RUBBEE RTSG LRSI Q)]
62 107-22601 ABJUSTING SCREW IY3FFAGEIY (h
63 107-28707 RUBBER RING AV abFades iy 0y (1}
6t 107-28400 URETHAN BALL LAYE - (1)
65 107-52418 OUTER HOOK Vb ¥ (1
[ TO7-2510 PRESSER SETSCREW TFE AL 1A Ry
87 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING FYFYR OIN 2 (n
68 107-22700 INNER HOOK FN 7 (1)
69 107-22908 TENSION SPRING YR{MF 9N )
70 107-23302 ADJUSTENG SCREW SH{MFEUIN 3 Favtiy (1)
TI T07-234G1 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW L USEINIERS ESH 18]
72 107-22808 TVNER HOOK PRESSER ¥Fh TA§x {1
73 107-59603 ALUMINUY BOBBIN {DOUBLE-CUT) TAIE L (D=L yhix) i
NOTE (§E8E) 201, .. SELECTIVE PARTS EIREOSE
402....FOR LU-2216%-7 LU-2216N-7H

—~ 18 -




10. LEFT HOOK SHAI'T BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2266N-17)

FEMARG (LU-226 6 N-TH)

16-%

o @
< <

~19 —



REF. RO  _NOTE __ _PART RO, _ _____ DPESCRIPTION _________. LA S . Gty _
1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT C IR HC |
2 107- 24667 SET COLLAR IRY Peyh AT~ I
3 SM-6851402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=i4 WIH7HE I 1
4 107-717586 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASH. AV AR 40 W3 1
5 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCRER GEAR A7 F-RY R o AN (1}
[ SU-B05U502-TF SCREW M5 =5 FEY (#3)
7 107-55601 BEARING COLLAR B N I0vs v (b
8 107-26107 01L SEAL F=7 35 ALA-B (B}
9 B1215-804-000 BALEL BEARING D b= AR A S AN VT A (2}

10 SR-1160009-00 BEARING HH Yy (n
TT SE-TT000T0-00 BEARTSG T U5 05 {1
12 SB- 1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING IY TR IS (2)
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, ¥ AT puyAiny A3Ap% 1.4 (1)
14 RE-0400000-KD E-RING 4 Ed AbA7 4 (0
15 £8-8080610-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5% FAZY 1/8-44 L=5.5 (3}
1 S§-BITTI40-SP SCHEW  T1764-40 L=T1 E55y 11764-40 L=11 [#3)]
17 RO-3573501-0D 0-RING oy’ (h
18 #01  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 Ay FAFARL A5AME 1T {1
19 #01  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ALY FUYARE A5AMA 1.8 (n
20 #01  101-05809 THRUST WASHER, B ALY POTARE 25AMM4A B {1)
2T #0T I0T-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.5 I IOTARE RIINE TG mn
2 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT ROTTOM PACKING DY IH AYRLAN 9%y (1)
23 #01F 107-38308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR iESAEFS MY A (0
24 #0F  107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR MY 933 py Ax (1)
25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LEFT AMVIN p {3 1) {1)
76 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT & ASH. ¥E5 A7) (@)
27 107-231708 HGOK SHAFT Ry (n
28 107-23807 SCREW GFAR MY IRV n AN (D
29 SX-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 FARY ()
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT a2y (n
31 SH-4030601-3C SCREWUT X 6 FR Oz WAXC, 5 L=6 n
32 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy (1}
33 80-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7 Vg (1)
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER TRYTIN TV RRA - (n
35 $8-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8 ¥53% 11/64-40 L=8 (3)
36 T7-72408 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, LEFT WY R ATRIRA(LE ) (T
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IEr7IE Ah (9}
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FL-7 Luysty (1)
19 107-24805 OIL SEAL IRY R LR (2}
40 107- 25000 OPENER A-73- (1)
31 SS~GURUBIT-TF SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 53y 178735 LE6 (3]
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL, A= 3-07 (hyar i) (n
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B A-7° 307" 3 7B H
a4 10725604 OPENER SHAFT A-7"F-3 7 (1)
4% 107- 25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASY. -7 -3 5% MY AR By 9 (1
a5 SH-B050502-TP SCREW W5 L5 FAFS T2)
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER SRR SN A TN B (1)
48 SH-6062002-TP SCREW 46 L=20 UHrFIE b MG L=20 2
44 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 b33 3 FVE M 2
3] 107-22551 HOOK ASYM. AREES I
5T 107-57407 DUTER HOOK ASYH. VSR E (0
52 107-52202 01IL CAP 77573 (1)
53 107-52301 01L CAP SETSCREW 73RN AR (n
54 107-23613 NEEBLE HOLBER Wb (n
55 10723203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW Niny AR (2)
i1 10728508 FTLTER FUEDFEVETFERL = n
57 $N-8050602- TP SCREW M5 L=6 LARY UBXOD. 8 L=G (2)
58 107-28608 RUBBER RENG fanadyy @))]
59 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW EVEVEE VR (0
80 107 - 28707 RUBRER RING 1 avFarkyid 0y (1)
ol Y07~ 28400 URETHAN BALL TR E S
62 107-52418 QUTER HOOK VAN (1)
63 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW BFN RAYE RARY {3)
64 167-23500 IDLENG PREVENTEON SPRING IOFVE IV} (1)
65 10722700 INNER HOOK iz (1)
56 T07-22508 ToNSTON SPRING IS EV I I
67 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW YR{MEVIR 3 FaTtyRy (b
68 107-2340t TENSTON SPRING SETSCREW IR IR R RARY (n
69 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER DFE vAYX n
70 107-59603 ALUMINUM BORBIN (DCUBLE-CUT) TRIF v (n-bybyy) 1

NOTE (iFd)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

— 90 -

BIRES




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

-91 —



REF. X0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DPESCRIPTION . .| S S S Qty_ _
1 502 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASM. {h#39% 73 1
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSTON JUNCTION {bFIVTR {44 hya Y (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD ARRIN 33 5 (1
4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {hakA{4 (1}
5 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT ARRIN 3T 239) (1)
6 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-1/P GUIDE ASM. AMMIN RV H{(23) (1
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YL (1
8 107-44704 THREAD TENSION NUT AhFa9yFah (2)
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP ADFavyEah{7yd A {2)

10 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING {M#3-In" 2 A (2)
I 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSS!? {rFanyiriiz (2)
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC {h#3-7 33 (4)
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN {hakAe v £2)
14 B3216-047-000  BOBRIN WINDER TENSION NUT {}Fa-3 ¥} (0
15 D3168-555-HOB  TENSION SPRING NO.1 41 {hFAvIn 2 (1)
16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 2 A{FL D FaY IS (2)
17 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR B A{F{PFAVIE D (n
18 NS-6110310-8SP  NUT 11/64-40 TIRTFI 11/64-40 (D)
19 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 1=2.8 A vay D=4.7 H=2.8 {(2)
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW ARhIA FPYF{ITIARY i
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN fFaAATe Y §))]

22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW {D2RARTFY (n

23 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 n¥RsIYh M4 (n

24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE R ALFANFatITvH (D

25 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 ¥ % 3,2X7X0.5 (D

26 #02 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE FUE VAN VI [

27 #02  58-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 23y 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

28 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b33y 3/16-28 L=10 2

29 #01  107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASM, IMFIIF(I3) 1
30 107-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION AMFROIR A 4Ry 1) (1)
3] 107-73505 SCREW STUD YIRS (1
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {h2AATH (1

33 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT AhhIAT 33 F3Y) (1

34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. RPN 3734 (I3) (2)

35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {RhY A % (1)

35 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {rFabyIvs (7h) (2)

37 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING N7 Y2 (2)

38 B3128-053-000  TENSION SPRING {FFI-IA % (2)

39 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER 1h¥3-3 5192 (2)

40 B3E26-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {h¥F2-%5 (4)

4] 107-73703 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,RIGHT {RaAE V(EY) (n

42 107-73802 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,LEFT fhagAe v(ea ) (1)

43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 4 1 AhFavy o (2)

44 [10-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A4F {MFIIIN 3 {2)

45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE o 4{F M Fal iy (4)

46 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR B {{F{ FavryE (2)

47 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE B AL M Falry Py (2)

48 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 L5 x 4.8X11,5X2 (n

49 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrEdy 11/64-40 (2)

50 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW Db=4.7 H=2.8 2 viy D=4,7 H=2.8 (2)
51 S$S-3061310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=13 AR (D
52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN {RIRARVE Y (n
53 107-02801 TEREAD LOOSENING SCREW LhanAryREY (N
54 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 RYHTFI N4 (n
55 WP-0320501-8C  WASHER 3 b3 H % 3.247X0.5 (1)
56 107-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE PR WM YH m
57 5§-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=3.5 W%y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

NOTE (¥g)

#01....FOR LU-2266N-7
#02. .. FOR LU-2216N-7

—99 —

LU-2266N-7H}
LU-2216N-TH




12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TheSHENRG

REF, N0 NOTE PART RO, PDESCRIPTI!ION R TR Quy
1 107-035062 BOBBIN (UM {heA 1
2 SK-8040602-T9 SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bARS 1
3 107-03601 BOBBIN SHAFT fiSE el i
4 167-03700 BOBBIN SPRING EAR A PLAE 1
5 107-03908 ROBBIN SHAFT BASE IRy i 4 1
B SH- 3040802 TF SCRER WAXU T 1=8 TRy I
7 B3205-210-000 CUSHION [ ARG o 1
8 %P-0651056-5H WASHER 6.5X11X1 Y3 h 3 6,5X11%L 1
9 8S5-T110810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,0 TAE3RY 11/64-10 1=8 2

10 #3211-210-060 BOBBI1N WIKDER WHEEL {heEr AN 1
7T B3ITZ-2T0-0D0 FRECTTON WIEEL TRIY 9577 47 T
12 NS-611036C-5P KUT (R PR 1
13 107-03452 BOBRIN PRESSER ASH. e ey g 1
14 107-0380% BOBBER PRESSER SPRING EMEARG 3 5 £ 1
15 D2430-555- BOg SNAP RING 3A-3 ¥ CYur 1
6 BT 210-000 TRIP LETCH TER% Faov751( |
17 PS-0200102-KH SPRIXG PIN 2,0 X 10 A vy y 2.0X10 1
18 B3208-210-000 SPRING A b7k Faskra A 2
19 197-64005 BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT {33 78 (hAY 2 1
20 147-04807 BOBRIN FRICTI0X WHEEL {bIFRIE AR 1
21 SH-B050602-1P SURER ¥E =6 A3 RoX0. 8 L=% 3
22 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER {h50E5 {2 1
23 $5-6090620-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 ¥333 9/64-40 1=6 2
74 WP-0531001-SC WASHER IV AT I MG 1
25 WP-D520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9,5%0.6 v3Y ¥ % 5.2X9.5%0.6 1
i SS-BITIRT0-SF SCREW T1/84-10 L=15% T 1176840 L=15.5 1!
27 §8-7110340-53P SCREN 11/64-40 1= 3.2 YALIRY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
28 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. A% 7VFH{43(23) 1
29 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIBE PLAYE SIS ERA A2 ERE] (0
30 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE R {{F {hFagid 9 Fuid )]
31 NS-GII0310-SP RUT 1175440 war I 11/64°00 (83]
32 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN RINDER TENSIOK KUT {h¥3-3 37 (9
33 D3168-555-10B TENSION SPRING RO.1 341 {hbFArIn 3 (1}
34 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN BiKDER TENS1ON DISC 1h73-3 ¥ (2}
35 191 -24204 THREAD TENSIOK POST, A 2 {{bFI-YE - A (1)
ki SY-T52T040-3P SURER— 377637 1= 9.5 A AT R A N T

- 93~



13. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
11 2 B AR

15 e

’/’ %‘—‘7
14 e °
Q i/ ~ @
= 12-13
10

T D

{a
[ea]

K 198
18 ) ' %—~7
. A 11
- P 17
/ V
b _
2 |
4-5
3

REF. R0 _ NGTE__ PAaRT MO, ] DESCRIPTION . ___ SN T S A Gty

1 107-43300 ADJUSTMENT BIAL AHIFa0eya {1 1
2 107-16009 ADJUSTING HINGE PIN APEFIEATLIEY Y bt Y 1
3 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cht ahAY 1
4 107- 15951 ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. FHLFaviyn 1 1.8 43 1
5 #01  107-1835} ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. FRLFAGLIn 3 1.4 23 1
8 107-16605 SPRIRG RECEIVING, LOWER FETFaveyn 1 (V) (1)
7 PS-0300082-KH  SPRING PIN 3X8 ATV ey 3.0 8 (2)
8 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Eb 4147 5 (n

9 107-15506 SPRING RECERVING, UPPER A#sgavbyn 305 (91) (1
10 107-16306 ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS HI7IFavIn 3y 2 (N
11 BP-G0O0OB000-00  VINYL PIPE SR (0.1}
12 107-15802 ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 AFEFanbyn’ 2(1.8) (n
13 #01 107-18302 ADJUSTMENT SPRING .4 AFrFaveyn 2(1.4) (1)
14 SD-0700332-8P  HINGE SCREW D=7  H= 3.5 23y D=7 H=3.5 1
H 107-16603 ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT FHITIFavEIn Fhhr }
15 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oIRIYh 15/64-28 1
17 107-16108 ADJUSTING ARM AFLT PF 30y 5 1
18 107-16207 ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT AYTFaneyoy vy 1
19 85-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bAZY' 3/16-28 L=7 1

NOTE (74L)

#01. .. OPTIONAL PARTS

— 24

A7 vav i



14. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER
& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS
MAEY - GERA LD - /D2 OEHBENHE

- 95 —



REF.KQ _ _NOTE _ _PARTRO. . __ PESCRIPTION _______ . LU S S Gty
1 107-28010 THREAD LOOSENING ARM LRty b
2 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=T7.94 H=2 2 vay D=1.94 =2 I
3 231-57506 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE LR2RAYL b MYFTAR 1
4 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYRFTHE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 2
5 231-567605 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID FhalAIb b 1
G p6043-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, MALE (A LR 5N ] 2
7 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER ADIAAVN - 1
8 SD-0901201-TP  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 & vi¥y P=9 H=3.2 1
8 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch apAy 1

10 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER b3 A % 1
11 107-31008 KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL ¥ TEY LA 1
12 Cg-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
13 231-56904 KNEE LIFT SHAFT [ LA A |
14 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASH, Arery uyt (23) 1
15 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 LIRITHE Ab (1)
16 107-11406 SPACER B AN —¥B (n
17 110-71800 HAND LIFTER LRV U AT N I
18 S5-7080910-TP  SCREW 9/064-40 L= 8.5 Yhb73y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
19 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8XI 7 % 3, 7TX8X1 i
20 107-285606 PRESSER LIFT CAM AYI7Y b 1
21 107-29952 THREAD LOOSENING ARM ASM. ThaRAGF (F3) 1
22 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 b7agy M6 L=12 {1
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A b 7 eyt A 1
24 SH~60G1202-TP  SCREW MG L=12 UIHITHE b M6 L=12 i
25 €S-1201011-81  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 A7y D=12 W=10 1
26 S85~8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
27 107-565602 KNEE LIFTER SPRING (S AL A ) 1
28 PS-0500452-KF  SPRING PIN EYAR VE A A i
29 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER L iRy oy 1
30 SH-9081050-SE  SCREW ughsE Ab 2
31 107-36908 PRESSER LIFT LEVER AFITr 71 1
32 PA-4002002-00  AIR CYLINDER AoV 1
33 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION A=t 2
34 SH-108250]-8E  SCREW M8 L=25 #33¥ M8 L=25 4
35 17-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW YOVR LRy I

36 SB-0720331-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 23y b=T7.24 H=3,3 i

37 NM-6080001-3E  NUT M8 oyhyFyh M8 132 1

38 HX-0029500-08  WIRE MARK(3) T4y-9-7(3) 1

39 HX-0029500-04  WIRE MARK{2) 74¥-v-7(2) I

40 121-09500 BYSHING, REAR AU Y YIALL 1

— 95 -



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R BEAR

97 —



REF.NO _XOTE _ _ _PART RO, __ . DESCRLIPTLON ___ ___ . _. LS S aty
I TA-1450404-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 =4 PARY D=14.5 L=4 )
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE %91 # 1
3 BT-0600402-EA OFL TUBE F1-7° 0.2
4 10733004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER A b RYYE2AT 4 ]
5 BT-0500300-E0 GIL TUBE abay #1-7° D=3X5 0.26
[} T07-27153 “FILTER & ASK, TIRE-K(FS) T
7 197-27105 FILTER CASE YELY S B (1)
8 107-27204 FILTER CAP Tiha-%yy 7 (n
g 88228-125-000 O1L RESERVOIR MAGNET ¥ 3y {1

10 107-39209 F1LTER PACKING FAE-D 5 ¥y (1)
Tt T07-5300% FILTER PLATE FAE-XFL{a [§8)
12 101-26303 0IL TUBE HOLDER AR 4
13 BT-0500300-E0 0L TUBE o4y F1-7° D=3X5 0.6
14 B3621-245-000 RUBBER JOINT TV 4% 7 t
15 BT-0500300-E0 011, TUBE 5LaY F1-7' D=3X%5 0.2
16 B3520-245- 000 IPRING O H
17 BT-0800602-E0 GRETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT BlavFa-7" GX8 bostd 0.14
18 107-71509 01L WINDOW bl Yy Y A t
19 88-8150760-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 L=T M2¥ 15/64-28 L=T 1
20 10760304 015, SIGHT WINDOW AL 1
I FA-G500E00-00 CLIPCV-70% FFVIR Y G0 I3
22 BT-0800602-E6 URETHAKE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT WAy Fa-7" GK8 VAL Y
23 10 -75301 P1PE CONNECTOR B n AT ¥% FB 1
24 BT-0600402-FA OIL TUBE $1-7 0.83
25 231-51509 CORD GUIDE b TyH i

IR S GIZT0TG-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L=10 557 3/16-28 1518 1

27 107-47111 LUBRICATING FELT oyksRy 7%192704h 1
28 #0%  BT-0600402-EA 01l TUBE £1-7° 0.18
29 #01  BT-0500300-E¢ O1L TUBE Ay F1-7° D=3X5 0.64
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASH. 7{0a-B(I3) i
kS| TO7-2710% FILTER CASE™ TIEF-R Q)]
32 10727204 FILTER CAP TRI-¥va 7 N
33 B8225-125-000 01L RESERVGIR HAGNET 3 ¥ (1
34 107-27303 FILTER 7eh4- (0
35 107 -39209 FILTER PACKING 7IAR-P 93y (1)
K] 10753002 FILTER PLATE T OF-AFL{E D
31 SM-40720801-SD SCREW N2 [.=8 Fat 23y K2 L8 [
38 10755403 FILTER FIXING PLATE TeAR-IF (4% I
3% SH-60§1210-8C SCHEW M6 1.=12 v7ays MG L=12 2
40 RT-0500300-E0 011, TUBE a4y £1-7° D=3X5 0.1
| SO-G00040T-HZ CONNECTTRG SCREW Fi-7 LIy 7z
42 B3525-357-000 CONNECTLKG SCRER (B) L% bviyzy B 2
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET 5%y 4
44 210-54903 BALL ArdFagtyay abkay 2
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW 47 LIy 2
a0 BT-U500300-E0 OTE TUBE WAy F2-7 D=3X5 .13
47 BT-0G03402-FA GIL TURE f1-7" 6.66
48 £Q-2520000-00 DIL WICK ayy 0.93
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT 92 ¥ 2g Yap27ckh 1
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B Fa17c AN 418 i
51 SH-GUS0302-TP SCRERWEX0.8 =8 T7377F3 KV HGX0. T T=8 I
52 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER Y3 A pAd s 1
53 BT-0600402-EA OFL TUBE f2-7° 0.4
54 EA~8500881-00 CABLE BAND PrEYAt Y 11
55 BT- 0400251 -FA TUBE HOSE, BLUE AvE-3 TA 0.16
56 CU-2020000-00 OI% WICK 15y T8
57 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSTON HOOK (B) (SISE RSV H
53 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER 9E480% 2027 cAPAFTRN ¢ 1
59 §8-6081210-8P SCRER  1/8-44 1=42 E32Y 1/8-44 L=12 1
60 WP- 0320501 -$C WASHER M3 S A S 1
o1 TG7 33608 SWING STAND FELT, UPPEX ENSETETIIIN TS i
52 107 -33767 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER E ISP AL IS INC I E T 54 1
63 SK-4040601-8C SCRER M4X0.7 L6 FAT 337 M4X0.7 L6 1
64 107-34119 RETURK CURRENT FELT 7377 Avday7ahh i
55 107-02207 FELT 3913 eivyaoTzib 1
T TO5=Z7H0T FECT T IIYTIAT I
67 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0,25
65 107-34309 FELT 7-AvYaTehh f
69 BE-0500300-E0 0IL TUBE obay F1-7° D=3X5 1.06
70 BT-0500300-E0 01L TURE W4y £1-7° B=3X5 6.13
T 2 T-24202 T
72 ET-0800602-E0 URETHAKE TUBE GX8 TRANSPARENT BavFi-7" GX8 bid{ 0.78
73 RO-0631901-00 RUBBER RING (7R 1
74 SN-9081050-SE SCREW wrE Ab 1
75 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17_4X1.6 B350 I FTAMB i
76 BT-G500300-F0 DIT. TUBE EY F2-7 B-iv5 0.05
11 231-59254 CHECK VALVE ¥ pren v(r3) 1
78 107-46907 SPRING IS PAE LAY i
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING fradash w3 1
30 EA-5500800-00 CLIP CV-705 AIIIN YR 60 1
31 FX-G500E02-00 CARLE BART TED Rk I 7
82 #01  EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND FRYR Y 1
53 SQ- 168070142 CONNEGT1KG SCREW F2-7 Luhgy 1
84 107-60502 LUERICATION GUIDE BAR Y1927 48 1

ROTE (§£dd)

40%.,..FOR LU-22G06N-7

~ 98 —

LU-2266N-TH



16. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS
Tl R

—s 4

— 99 —



REF.NO _NOTE = _PARENO. DESCRIPTLON _ __ __ . _. by A 4L Quy_ |
1 GAK-790014A0 CONTROL MACHINE A ASM. (4TYPE) L% IVOFAII4T ) i
2 HX-0020500-0B WIRE MARK(3) I¥-v-2(3) (3)
3 107-37104 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE FUYAT YRR {n
4 PJ-0325160-01  NIPPLE F-AzYT R (B
5 PF-0551030-A0 FILTER REGULATOR TARR-L% ab -4 (1)
3 SH-0050801-8SC  SCREW b723¥ M5 L=8 ()
7 PJ-3010851-02  JOINTING Abb-h (1
8 BT~0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE F2-7* (n
g PV-0399010-A0  STACKING MANIFOLD VALVE ARy 9zk-Ah F Yy Ay (1)

10 SM~-4052501-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 A% 23y MEX0.8 L=25 (4)
Il BET-0600401-ER  TUBE F2-7° (H
12 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fa-7* (1
13 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE #2-7" (1.1
14 GAK-A1503000 INSULATION TUBE v YIvFa-7 (0.8)
15 HX-0028500-0C  WIRE MARK(4) Y4y-v-4(4) (1)
16 P6029-556-R0A  NYLON PLUG 67 6P Ty T 3 9}
17 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE AV BEL S (8)
18 HK-0045900-0A  6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 755 Int - 6P 2m (N
19 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER B-7" % VAR (1)

20 SM-4040601-SN  SCREW M4 L=6 AT 33Y M4X0. 7 L=6 'e))

21 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) yiY-v-#(1) (3)

22 HX-0028500-04  WIRE MARK(2) U4y -v-7(2) %)

23 231-52150 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. (L) RIFN IA49F53(E) i

24 107-40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE R Fnt 9P A9 FIIIHAR 4 (N

25 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH RyFN 2I 24 9F (4)

76 107-48804 PANEL SHEET & N ARY-FA D

27 [07-49109 PANEL SHEET ¢ N ART-R0 ()

28 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YRy v (n

29 HW-2002500-00  WIRE, BLACK (0.4)

30 E8760-452-D00  TUBE 0.015M A3F2-7 (0.2)

31 HE-0039300-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE VA-IFN AR n

32 M9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 790 ha - 12P (1N

33 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE My vy 6P (1)

34 HW-0008400-80  4-CORE CABTYRE CORD F-7' 0 8YY (1.9

35 107-48903 PANEL SHEET B » RI-bB (0

35 107-41908 3°PF TERMINAL BASE Ry {2pP @)

37 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.5K F{a9% 1.5K (1

38 SM-4861201-SC  SCREW M2.6 1=12 FAT IRy M2.6 L=12 (n

39 NM-6860003-SC  NUT M2.6 HINTFYN M2.6 3¥2 (n

40 107-40801 LED CORD LEB(3M 1) (1)

41 107-52707 PANEL SHEET ¥ N IAY-ME n

42 HK-0045900-0A  6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 754 g0 - GP on (H

43 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE by M-3F4 AR (8)

44 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE ey 4-3H4 A3 (1)

45 HW-5001800-00  CABTYRE CORD ASM. 6P 7 24¥a-v 6P 43 (0.2)

46 MO640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG Huy7 57 2P mn

&7 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 b3¥ 4 3 5X10.5X1 4

48 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREF D=4 .8 L=25 IAEIEY D=4.8 1,=25 4

49 107-37203 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE COVER FUUy N b AN - 1

50 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER R9FN g2 AL 9FhR - I

5] SS-7120710-SP  SCKREW 3/16-28 L=7 Yty 3/16-28 L=7 2

52 $85-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 4
53 D261 1-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F-7 R bABHY 5
54 SM-4051001-8C  SCREW M5 L=i0 FAT 23y M5X0.8 L=10 4
55 S85-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 £339 3/16-28 L=10 2

- 30—



17.TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS

F= TN RA b J SR

- 81—



REF.NO _ _ROTE __ _PARTRO. . ____ PESCRIPTION ________. LR A . S, Quy
1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER b7 o A 2
2 107-409600 RUBBER BUIYY A 4
3 105-39906 SET NAIL FAZ¥ 4
4 107-34863 HINGE ASM. byF ¥ (43) 3
5 107-420056 SPACER AN —4-0 4 3
6 105-39906 SET NAIL bAZE 6
7 B8213-012-000  BED HINGE CONNECTION [ 3
] 231-58207 TABLE (LONG BED) F-7T ARV A yht ) 1
9 231-561202 OTL HOLDER (LONG) 7730 (nyi ) 1

i0 5K-3241601-5C  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YRSy D=2.4 L=16 i1
bl B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 73% i
12 B8111-220-000  WASHER FRA S 3 M M 1
13 B8112-2206-000 OIL SEAL TP 33% MRY-R 1
I4 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN F7T ey 1
15 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Yhaxy M3X0.5 L=i4 4
16 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 DRI FIh M3K0.5 132 4
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T IRERARY N 9%y 8
18 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b3¥ ht % 3.2X7X0.5 4
19 #01 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A BN -C(JESY) 1
20 #01 107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) ATAMEN -ER B(IE)IN V% 1
21 S8-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=b 7233 15/64-28 L=b 3
22 #01  SK-3482500-8C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YAE/2Y" D=4.8 L=25 2
23 01 107-55007 BELT COVER,RIGHT N RMEIR 3% (JEZEY) ]
24 §5-7110610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR JE

- 32 -

JEH



18, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
Aor CHRE MR

1 239-30358 THREAD STAND ASM, 1H7795(23) i
2 239-3110% SPOOL RETAIKER {hvd7bh A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIR {heaohy y (2)
1 229- 30803 SPOOL REST CUSHION {he¥orE 32938y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST {h3395t 3 (2)
[ SHTB0STET0-5C SURER W6 L=16 t7a3y" K6 L=15 (€3]
7 229-30705 THREAT GUIDE ARM JOINT {baFs pyAn e (2)
8 229-31406 SPGOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {haFd 933 2 A (
3 229- 30507 SPOOL REST ARM {hayo7° {2)

10 229-30408 SPGOL REST ROD, UPPER {MF8 B(%1) 4
T TIY- 31307 SFOOL REST ROD JOTRT Y3 25 @3]
12 SH-4051405-58 SCREW M5 L=14 Pty HS L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE RUT M5 1505 s4 N 1 (2)
14 229-30308 $POOY, REST ROD, LOWER {73 538 {n
15 229-31208 THREAD GUTDE {h3F (2)
16 WS- 05 TO00Z-XK SPRING WASHER DR U] {2y
17 NY-6050G01-SE NUT M5 wiArIvL Mb {2)
18 KM-B160511-8E KUT K16X1.5 urhsHrh H16X1.5 132 (1)
19 FP-1702600-56 WASHER 17X30X2.6 b3 &} 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 101 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAKD ASK, 1haryaf 23 i
21 RU-GUG000T-3E RUT¥E GFA7FIT A 191 m
22 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 473y D=3.8 1=20 48}
23 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (3)
24 SH-6061610-8C SCREW M6 L=18 k7389 M6 L=15 ()
26 B3318-T04-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 123795 YaEiy (2)
76 B33IT-104-000 SPOUL REST RO CAF TYArE -3¥77 [43]
27 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Tha78 9 92 (1
8 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hard 9% 7 (1)
13 NU-6050001-5SE NUT N5 n7h737 M (2
ki1 SH-4051405-5E SCREW ¥5 L=14 }n 33y MA L=1d (2)
31 TTT-B5507 SPOOL RETATRER Y A (3}
k] B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN FiRcyli (3
33 B331L-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHEDN 1333058 (3)
34 119-66504 SPOOL REST 135058 5 (3)
35 111-85105 SPCOL REST ROD, LOWER {pFE Y W (L
L] T15-63508 SPUOLREST ARK A {5707 A [§3]
37 B3a317-704-000 KUT M5 - VA (1)
18 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (43 0 1 3 {2)
k] B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A M7 T A {1
40 ¥A0-11532000 CORD STAPLE -} AFIT A {3)
41 SH E08I201-5E I=TZ FRILy W6 L=TZ 18]
42 KK-6050001-SE NUT K5 wyA %} NE (3)
43 B3308-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE AR ASK, b7 {37V 97 P3 1
KOTE (§E#2) £0T. .. FOR LU-2266N-17 LU-2266%-TH

— 83 —



19. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-92216N ~7 STANDARD PARTS)
F_UE (LU—221 6 N—7E#H)

REF. N0 _ KOTE _ PART RO. ] DESCRIPTION ______ . _ . vy Ao L. Qy _
1 107-01654 SLIPE PLATE ASM. AN U4 43 1
2 107-01704 THROAT PLATE EYEE 1
3 301 107-02009 THROAT PLATE RILR(AR i) 1
4 55-2110915-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 YhE92Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 107-01803 SLIDE PLATE ,RIGHT ARV 2N BLA(3%) I
6 107-01902 SLIDE PLATE | LEFT AREUAN 942 (ka V) 1
7 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM. F7H(I3) 1
8 SH-6040552-TP  SCKEW M4 L=4.5 wIRITIE bh M4 L=4.5 {0
9 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ABI7Y 43 |

10 SHM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ BRIy FE Ab (n

i1 107-17106 FEED DOG ATUN 1

12 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-408 L= 9.5 b2y 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

13 #01 107-53150 SLIDPER PLATE ASM., RIGHT APEYAS MPAER )R ¥ 23 ]

NOTE (#F) #01....0PTIONAL PARTS F VA EVE 1

—34 -



20. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2266N—7 STANDARD PARTS)

- R (LU~2 26 6 N—7H5)

o1

1 107-01654 SLIDE PLATE ASM. AN B4R I3 1

2 107-84809 THROAT PLATE(10MM) N4 4 FOMM) 1

3 $5-2110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TA#2Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

4 107-86002 SLIBE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 8MM A8 944(3% )10-1 8MM ]

5 107-86408 SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- I8MM AN U4 1) 10~ 18MM 1

6 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM. 10N AT (F3) 10MM 1

7 SH-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 nyhsFHE Ab M4 L=4.5 (B
8 107-81854 PRESSER FOOT ASH. AFIFY(I3) 10MM i

9 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4XD.7 L=8 ayhrzHE Ab (D
10 107-80302 FEED DOG A20n (10MM) 1

11 S5-6111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vy 11/64-40 £=8.5 2
12 107-T7852 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 10MM AP A(23) 108 I

13 107-77803 NEEBLE CLAMP 10MM bt A(1OMM) {(n
14 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW [/8-44 L=3.5 MAZY' 1/8-44 1=3.5 {(2)
15 107-79106 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE nEE OMNIF(10-18 MM} (1)
16 SS-G060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 (SIVA (1
17 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN !.5X6 A7 Wy 1,5X6 (1)

— 35—~



21. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
TR R

14-15

-

1 BO101-562-000 ACCESSORY BOX T IEYA 2D 1
2 303 BO109-555- 000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE [N 27 M A I
3 229-33006 SCURER DRIVER,LARGE MR 1
4 BS11i-012-000 SCRER DRIVER, $MALL AR - (32) 1
5 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) YA - (Fad) i
§ WOF-RXIGO0CT DEFRTX GIL X0, T(500CC) 7V FFITARUTIIEN0CT) T
7 E9121-G12-040 OILER ASH. 77745 0 1
8 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL RNIFE GAUGE AF{ARY - 1
9 Bi114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {MFVHE - i

10 NS-6620310-SP M1 3/16-32 nFArIs 3/16-3% 1
IT FT6-73103 RUSEER CUSHIOR 7T FFIE Y T
12 167- 58603 ALUMENUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT} FAIE ¢ v{u-Loh ) 1
13 101 167-69653 ALUMENUM BOBRIN (BOUBLE-CUT} FEEX € {-briiy) 2
14 ¥C-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 7140-2 nY 134-35 #140-2 i
i5 £01 MC-3210014-02 REEDLE 134-35 2140-2 A 134-35 4149-2 2

“TE EES 2311-58955 PEDAL SERSOR RELAY CABLE RSN, NITREVEFATIY 7 AN I

17 NS-6150430-5P KUT 15/64-28 UrhrFh 15/64-28 1
18 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER $%UD FI1sktis 4 1
14 D7102-245-E90 SYKCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE Furaikedis 1
20 BT-0630520-20 HGLBER COVER b YLufa-7 0,02
21 S5-TTIG710-5P ST 1178490 L=7 YAC7e U164 A0 L=7 T
22 F04 231-58801 PEDAL SENSOR FETTENG PLATE LS RS Y b LN 1
23 $04 SK-3514003-8E SCREW D=5,1 L=40 IHEIRY D=6 L L=d0 3
24 203 107-774G7 RREKCH 2, SH¥ mzArLy#2, 4N i
25 203 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASH, YUY AR MR {(F3) 1
25 735801 FEXTRG BASE TEAFIAITY 7Y -
27 107-37401 FEXENG BASE NUT TasF AV PUTIN X {30 (1
28 3M-6063502-TP SCREW 46 L=35 nFAIYHE A @3
29 ®P-0621016-5D WASHER §,2X13%1 L33 Ht 3 6.ANLIXL (n}
30 SK-6051602-TP SCREW K5X0.8 L=16 MIAFrIE AL HSXD.8 =16 (2}
K11 WE-053T000-SE WASHER 132 3535 [¢3]
32 702 GAK-A14040C0 KNEE SWITCH A ASH. LTI b} ALTAAPY) !
33 502 §X-3514000-5C KOOD SCRER D=5.1 L=48 TAEXEY D=8.1 L=40 2
34 #02 HAG- 11532000 CGRD STAPLE I} 2FPTA 2
35 167-76953 RELAY CABLE ASH. FIh{r-7 A3 1
kK[ T07-41755 CROUKD WIRE ASHT LI 2 1
NOTE (k&) 201, .. FOR LU-2266K-7 LY-2266N-TH
502, ...FOR DL XKNEE SWETCH TYPE DLAEA 7 v F{LiRA
#03. ., . FXCEPT JA- JARHHLEE <

#04....0PTIONAL PARTS

~ 86 —

17 Javi



22. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS
RH EAEYIERERR

REF,NO_ _NOTE__ PARTNO, . DESCREPTEYON . oy Aot Qry
1 #01  PA-2502006-00 J1G CYLINDER AV I
2 #01  PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW I 1
3 #01  PX-0105020-00 MUFFLER 79 t
q #01  SM-6044500-8P SCREW &5 2
5 #01  107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. 23y A YIva -97 (13) 1
6 107-35500 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM a9 A YR -9y B
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 AT A b (B
8 107-11406 SPACER B A -3B (n
9 §01  RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ef 4+4% 3.2 2

10 #01  B3031-141-H00 CONNECTING STUD 25 4} an 2
11 #01  107-36007 ROLLER HOLDER H-5-0% 1
12 #01  SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 HYhYTHE Kb M5X0.7 L=8 1
13 #01 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT PIRZ ST 1
14 #01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fa-7' 1.55
15 #01  WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER ML R M4 2
16 #01 WP-D450846-3P WASHER LI R 2
17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUBME FITTING PLATE YA havE Va-AMIIF{4 1
18 231-52051 CD POTENTIAL METER ASM. CD¥ Fyyad-ara I
19 §5-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5 TAEFEY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

20 107- 37609 VOLUME ARM F Ja-h0F ]

21 $3-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK VA hAvE Da-ARyY 1

23 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 B uxy D=6.5 H=2.1 2
24 107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM F Ya-Ayvayy 1
25 $8-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8.5 eIy 11/64-40 1=8.5 i
26 107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASH. F UT-MIIfR(73) 1
27 §8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A2y 11/64-40 L= 6 2

NOTE (i)

#01....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 37 -

A7 yavik S



23. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS
AR R/ i1
20

e

i5
14 _/'
&7

25

~

REE. NG NOTE _ _PARTRO. PESCRIPTION . . LS S S B ay
1 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 2 vy D=8 H=3.5 i
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD ¥ v2As%nyp 1
3 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 2 viy D=8 H=3.5 1
4 NS§-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uZhsF9h 15/G4-28 I
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE ¥ PRI IR 4 1
6 S8-6151440-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=i4 2
7 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK X e rA ey i
3 1G7-18306 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT YAty AWvay 1
9 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Clr abiy 2

10 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW b= § H= 4 2 ¥33 D=8 H=4 1
11 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 B¥A7Yh 15/64-28 1
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING ¥ yrArEIYR VYT 1
13 SD-0791271-8P  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 iy D=T7.94 H=12.7 1
[4 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 IIhoI9h 15/64-28 2
15 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT ¥ IRINIIVA Py RSt ady i
16 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 mrp ik M6 132 1
17 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE X v 2Ar0a0v e neh e 4 1
18 58-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k733 15/64-28 L=14 2
[9 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER ¥ ava I
20 SK-G061802-TP  SCREW MG L=18 WIRI7HE Rh 4
a1 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW IRE !
22 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 77 i
23 WP-0641601-SP  WASHER M6 [0 A M SR ME S5 1] 4
24 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER Fvday w47 Adz 1
25 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X! eFE b 3 6. 2X13X1 1

— 38 —



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2266N—7)

A —ER (LU-2266N-17)

~

7

CYREUEEH(ZIROH

EIROGEIEYTROREEY

CLADEXTIE N44A39M20C0O( ) IBY T T TR
"sSoU 39S BYl WLl pepnpoul jou dae {31jis[)odie|d Buiptys pue (iyHldt)srejd Bulip!|§

"depao o0} a9pew A |rv128ds SJe Yipim @2 |pedu yiim () Butarvy S$399° " "93I0N
00Z58-L0% 56 90898-L01L Ls L04G8-L01 Le rSI¥A-LOL v G0¥LB-L01 X TELET-LOL 95 LOZLE-LOI ¥ |000-9ZG-C0F18 G2 LG48L-40¢ 9z 9GL58-L01 £t (9¢)
toLtae-401L 14 LOGS9R-L01L 96 29858-L01 ¢ SE1vE-L0Y EL LOTLa-L01t 99 rS92Z8-L01L s eCliR-L0 Lt [000-925-C0t+1G] 62 TS9RL-LOL 52 LE958-L01 Zl (og)
toLgg-L01 14 LDG98-L0L o6 80GG8-401% Sg 9sOyE-L01L CL BGZL3-L01L 6% £5528-401 £5 £00LE-£018 Gy |000-925-T0VI1E 62 TSERL-LOL LEs B5558~L01! il {rz)
10198-L01 e L0598 -L01L 06 Q0PSE-L01 ve GEEER-LOL 1L BOZLB-LOL 68 QSvIg-LO] Z5 90608R-L02 6% |000-929-€0%1d] & FEYRL-LOL £ 6EPSB-L01 ol {22}
10198-£01 ¥ LOG9R-LOL 06 10ESE-LOY £y USEES-L0Y 04 #8Zig-101 6% LSEZR-LOL 15 LDBOB-LOY g€ |000-9L5-E0¥IH[ 6 SGERL-LOL (X O0SESBR-L0% 6 0z
ZO0C9B-LDI k41 adrge-L01L ég TOZG¥-LDL 8 LSLEB-LOL 69 GOLLB-LOL 8s BSEZR-LOIL 08 BOLOB-L0} LE SOL6L-L0L X3 952@L-L01L 12 16260-40¢ L] (1)
0098-201 6 Goy9g-L0L Gg TQLSB-LOL 1§ £59€8-L01 89 BOLLB-LOL L3 6SL28-L01 14 G090B-L01% L g016L-401¢ X4 LSLBL-LOQL 02 Z51S58R-L03 L {91}
20098-L01 £8 BOPSIE-LOL Gg8 YOOGSB-LOL 0g EREEE- L0 L9 GOLLB-LOE 25 050Z8-L01L a8y VeSeE-L08 5% SOL6L-L0L X4 8SO0BL-LOL G1L £9068-L012 9 (rt)
Zo098-L01 T8 Tr8€-L01 6 FOGPR-LOL 6L FSYES-L01L 99 000LB~LO1L 48 ES61L8-L01 iy LOPRR-LOE vE S0L6L-L0L 82 LS5GLL-L0L at L56F8~-(01 ] L
ZO0098-L01 £8 BOraT-LOL €8 608YE-LO0L 3L SEEER-L01L §9 00C0LB-L01 LS rSeLB-LOL 9y G0EDB~L03 £¢ BO0LGL-L0L 87 TSBLL-LOL 3 858¥B~L01 r oL
E02LO-LU) P4l 60E98-L01L 98 00L¥8-L01 (X3 952E88-L01 ¥4 E0GSR-L01 95 SSLLE-L01 5t EQ208-L01t ¢ L006L-L03 (X ESLL4-401 gi G5LPF-L01L € 8
E08L0-L01L 6 E0L98~LOL 88 L09FB~L01 aL LG1LEB-LOL €9 ECGIR-L0} 85 2591Lg~L01L LA POLOY-L0} 3 LOODS&L-L0Y L2 $S9LL-LOL FR3 0s9pR-LO1 [ ¥
E0BLO-LOL [ E0E98-L01 a8 205¢%8-L01L 54 95028-L01 29 E0BSR-401¢ 85 LGS18-L01 P44 50008-£01 ¢ LOOBL-L03 L SSSLL-~L01L i IGGP8-L01L t (¥)
‘au wysey joutreyl "eu Tised outjeyl ‘ou Si4e4d PuTyoy Ceu wiswg [ouT;oN "op Blimg Jout ey oL TIivg loutieM CoU SiL04 0U‘ oy ‘au s3avgd QU ioNl Tou T4 PLTiey "ow FlaU4 lou ey [ 1]

wagRLL 3PN ty = = -
wwg=yibua|
Yyallis - xep
¥#¥TEY
dI-0¥r0509-5% dl-01¥QF0E-5% foqenu 3eg
(2R E SRR RPN (R) T r oW 'y BEVRE O (m « 14
o199 Burp: 038(d BUIPI|S wleid juosyy ‘s3¥ 100y Buryoy piung teBuiyg THET 100} J0SR0Sg Gop poay peeJIy3 por @|pesy ‘wge dWe|T o)pasy

e 39 —



REF.NO _ MOTE _ __BARTNO, . DESCRIPTION . NS T Qy_
1 107-84551 GAUGE SET 4MM LV UCAES AR 34N 1
2 107-84650 GAUGE SET 63 6N -3 puh 1
3 107-84759 GAUGE SET 8K BUME -3 1
4 107-84858 GAUGE SET 10HM LOMMY” -3 7} i
5 107-84957 GAHGE SET 12EM 12UMY” -3 1 7% 1
[} TOT- 850563 — GAUGE STV 140K T4 -3 29% T
T 107-85152 GAUGE SET 16MK 16MMS -3 v2h 1
8 107-85251 GAUGE SET 18MM 18MMY -3 Y} i
9 107-85350 GAUGE SET 20EM 20MHF” -3 w9h 1

10 107-85459 GAUGE SET 22MM ZAMMY -3 v¥h 1
—IT [UT-B505% GAUGE SET, 2499 FEL L 3 I
12 107-85657 GAUGE SET, 30KK 30MMY -3 29 1
13 107-857586 GAUGE SET 36MK 36MHY" -3 ¥¥} 1
14 107-71558 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 4K AOM A(FE)AMY 1
15 107-77654 KEEDLE CLAMP ASH. GMM AR A(II)6HK 1
1L T07-77753 REEDLE CLARY ASH. 3WH VIR L 1
17 107- 77852 NEEDLE CLAKP ASM, 10HM AYRTA(7E)10HM 1
18 107-77951 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 12N AN R(23)120K I
19 167-78058 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 14M¥ AR ACTIY 1NN 1
20 107-T8147 KEEDLE CLAMNP ASM. IGHK MY A3 16KK i
AN 107-T8208 REEDLE TLANF ASH, 18HK IZINEICEIIT L 1
22 107-78355 NEEDLE CLAMP ASH, 20MNM ROR A(P3)20HK 1
23 107-78454 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 22MK AU A(ZIYA2MN 1
24 107-78563 KEEBLE CLAMP ASH. 24KM AR A7) Z4MM i
25 107-78662 NEEDLE CLAMP ASHM.30MK{SP) MR R(I)ION 1
b1y 167-78751 Wi DLE CL s AR AT 36N T
27 104 -79007 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE §-8MK nIE UMY (4-8HH ) 1
28 107-79196 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE AT ST 10-18 HH) H
9 B1403-526-000 THREAD GUIDE ML A NV 1
30 107-80005 FEED DOG (4MM) A290" (4HRB) 1
31 — T07-80T04 FEED DUG (BYH) F7IN (GHE) T
32 i07-80203 FEED BOG {8M%) A70A {BH) 1
33 107-80302 FEED DOG ( 10KK) A290' (10MM) 1
34 107-80401 FEED DOG (12MM) A798 (124M) 1
35 107-80500 FEED DOG { 14M4) 2298 {148K) 1
36 TO7-80G0T FERD DUG (1GKE) 79 (TeHH) T
17 197-80708 FEED DOG { 18MK) A290° (18HM) 1
38 107-80807 FEED DOG {20MM) A9 (208K) l
39 107-80308 FEED TOG (2241) o {22MM) 1
40 107-81003 FEED DOG (24MM) k200 (24MM) i
T I0T-81107 FEED DOL ICHR(SEY FFUATI0NE) |
42 107-81201 FEED DOG 36MY A7Un (36MK) 1
43 107-81557 PRESSER FOOT ASK, 4MM A3T7H(71)4MN 1
44 107-81656 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 6MY ASETH(73)GMH 1
45 107-81755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 8MM A7 73)BMM 1
i ] T07-51854 PRESSER FGOT ASH. F¥L7S (7T T
47 107-81953 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 12WM A3172(73) 1240 1
48 1D7-82050 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 14MY LS EIpICERNNE L | 1
4% 107-821%9 PRESSER FOOT ASY. 16MM A¥173 {31644 1
50 107-82258 PRESSER FOOT ASK. L8KM A317F(73) 180K 1
Bl T0T-52357 FRESSTR FOOT ASY, 07K F3175(73) 20WN 1
52 107-82456 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 22HM AY7a(r3)2208 1
53 107-82555 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 24N FIITH{FIy24N 1
54 107-82654 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 30KM(SP) AFI7(73)308K l
56 107-82753 PRESSER FOOT ASM,, 36MHM AT (23) 360K 1
b1 T0T-86907 FIRGER GUARD TOVER (4-8WH) FYAN SR TR 1 ') T
57 107-87000 FINGER GUARD COVER (10-12MH) 2¥F3 knt ~(10-1 2HY) i
58 167-87109 FINGER GUARD COVER (14-18K¥) ag Fa1tAa -(14-1 8MM) H
59 107-87208 FINGER GUARD COVER {20-24MK) Ak 7 AN -(20-2 KD 1
60 107T-87307 FINGER GUARD COVER (30MM) 2y 53 Hn -(30HM ) 1
ol 107-87100 FIRGER GUARD COVER 1360 A WHE TS K {i 't 3] H
62 107-83058 FEED ¥007 ASM. 44N AXTH (2340 1
G3 197-83157 FEED FOOT ASM. 6M# AIVTECTTIONL 1
654 i07-83256 FEED FOOT ASH, 8HM A2975(73) 34K i
65 107-83355 FEED FOOT ASM, 10MK A2IFH(23)10KM 1
17~ ] . ETEERPTEEIIN L T
87 107-83553 FEED FOQT ASM. 1.4M¥ N33 MM 1
68 107-83652 FEED FOOT ASH. 16MM A2975 (73 16HM t
69 107-83751 FEED FOOT ASM. 18NN 2772 (730 180K 1
70 197 -83880 FEED FOOT ASM, 20MY AIVTH{ 732008 1
71 307-8305Y FEER TOUT ASK, Z2KK XT97I(PI)22RK 1
7% 107-8404506 FEED FOOT ASM. 24MM 22973 (23) 2108 1
73 107-841565 FEED FOOT ASH. 30MM(SP) 297 X{73)30MK 1
74 i07-84254 FEED FOOT ASH,, 36MH AIVTY(73)36MH i
74 107-84502 THROAT PLATE (44M) AY{B(AMK) i
Th TO7-3360T THROAT PLATE (&NY) EE1E L) 1
77 1407-84700 TIROAT PLATE {S¥M) INEEI UL 1
78 107-84809 THROAT PLATE(10MM} ne{A(LOMM) i
78 1G7-84903 THROAT PLATE (12MK) MILRE128M) 1
30 107-85004 THROAT PLATE {14HMH} AR TS 1
g1 I07-85103 THRCAT PLATE {TORH) IPELIRLES] 1
82 167-85202 THRUAT PLATE (18NH) RY{H( 1ENY) 1
83 107-85301 THROAT PLATE (20HH) NP ER{20MK) 1
34 197 - 85400 THRCGAT PLATE (22MM) AYLR{22UM) 1
B5 107-85508 THROAT PLATE {248Y) MY {E(21HY) 1
86 TO7T-B5608" CTHRDAT PLATE JOME{SPY AY{A{ 3TNEY H
a7 197-85707 THROAT PLATE 36M4 MY LRIONN) i
38 i07-86309 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT d4-8M¥ An 3R Y-8 MY 1
39 167-85408 SL1DE PLATE,LEFT 10~ 184K AN BER(A 9310~ FRENM 1
80 107 -86507 SLIDE PLATE, LEFT 20-30%M AN ULA[e S 8320~ J0MN i
9T 107-86606 SLIDIRG FLATE LEFT JoRW IISEECIRTHE DRI 8 I
92 107-01802 SL1DE PLATE ,RIGHT EEE S MO TS TR 1
93 107-86002 SLIDE PLATY, RIGHT 10-1 8V AN B{A{E5110-1 BMN i
94 167-86101 SLIDE PLATE, RIGNT 20-30UM IAT9LH(34 320-3 QMM 1
95 107-86200 SLIDING PLATE, RIGHT 38MM An {8033 J36UK 1

T



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING CGAUGE PARTS(LU~2216N~7)(1)
Ty -V —Bx (LU~22186N-7) (1)

SRR T A G

Anf.nel Pury no. Raf . md Pary no, [Ref.id Part na, [Raf. & Pery na, idal ned Part ng, [Ref.nd Pirt n Rat.n Part no. Raf nod Par1 s,
5 107-45358 5. J167-4
Presser foat i |1ezoressal 2 |ver-ni7s2| s [ter-vtest) 4 fser-rresel-S (OISR 20 L1005 13 |1o7-12a54] 14 [107-12057
Rl gl FaTt Be. & [167-35551] 12 07-4885
Standard
15 |107-125%82 1 — —_— o o . o -
% |107-50456 %02 e —_— —— — —_ O —

107-12651 @ — — —_— —_ e O —_—

€ &\ e T

03
18 |107-12750) é@ — o — — —_ —
+04 ‘Q *05
*01, Without groove.
ARLGL T
To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start.
BoBposfRACWRCER
02 For overlapped sections of material,
RER

Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections,intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651,
HUR FACHERTAZRAYCIT, 10712552 107126510%H447
*03,For overlapped sections of material,
BRA
To be used when overiapped sections cannot be smoothly fed.
BETHEYRIBEVMELER
*04 For tight-weight sponge,
b I ER |
To be used for resilient materials such as sponge,
ARVVSOARRNTIRUCER
*(15,For heavy-weight sponge,
Bk vy A
Yo be used for further resilient materials,
K Ankon ARHCER

— 41 —~




REF. ¥y NOTE __PARTXO. __ _ ___ DESCREPTLON . _. LSRN TR B Qy_
)] 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM, Ar37v{43) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) LVATSLIEVELICEY! 1
3 107-11861 FEEDING FOOT ASM. RIGHT APVTIEN pAA¥rav(s3) 1
4 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM.,LEFT LYY SAEVICEY) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3M¥ APYTIn 4% vy 2y 339(23) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM A7VTIN A" v 30 439()3) 1
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) MM APVFIn 4 v 3% 53I9(73) I
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) GMM APITIN fE vhr 2y 63V(73) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPIRG) SHM ADJU AOVTIhAyN {0 v 39 330( i

10 107-46451 FEEDING FOOT {PIPING) 4MM ADJU APYTShaynt {e vt 3y 439( 1
1 107-46550 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) H5MM ADJU APV IhNyp Y v 3y BIY( i
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) GMY ADJU APU7Havn Le v 27 63)( 1
13 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. APUTY(RY #3) I3 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. AIVT¥EAN 1 43) !
15 107-12552 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A7y 73 1
16 107-58456 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEEVSTE TS VEESETDPE] i
17 107-12651 PRESSER FOOT ASM AFIFIA v7 an(93) 1
i8 107-12750 PRESSER FOOT, URETHANE ERANSUIT VEVIEES] i

— 49 —



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2216N —~7){(2)
R —IVHH—%R (LU~-2216N-7) (2)

BELYL7°

To be used when the thread

GOABCEMBRC (VR ER
¥02 ,Right-edge presser,

HERER

To be used to sew edges of

Tyy RHETAEACER
*03.Left-edge presser,

ERRR

Te be used

to sew edges of

Tyy RHETIGACHER
*04 For piping.

N AE v B
To be used for general

—BON AE° vy TRICER

#*05 . For

piping.
N A" vI R

Permits adjustment

N A7 CHYARORERBELRTT.

*06 . Wide type.

Bihy(7°

mat

mat

piping

of the needle position with

cannot be grasped at

erial,

erial,

processes,

respect

the sewing start.

to the pipe.

To be used when a sewing product cannct be smoothly fed.

SHAOR Y FEVHACER

- 43 —

Walking faof *01
TEPR
(Ret.nof Purt ne. |[Tut nof Part na. fRef not Pary no. Ret.no| Part no. {Rat.nol #art ne. Ref ne| Purt no. Maf.no| Parl na. jRe?.naf Part fo,
Prasser foot £ 07-45354 9 [I07-48352
1 6 07-454 Y0 [107-4645]
Rik lo7-1165y 2 lt07-18758 3 j1o7-1i851f 4 foz-y1as T 7455 T lro7—4€5en 12 [O7-12354 14 1107-12057
Ret ne] Pirs no ) 07-456 1 $107-46654
% 15 [to7-12854) — — @ — _ —_— —_— _
*02
& 16 l107-12958 —_ — — @ — —_— —ee _
#03
17 {107-47350] Adjusiable
18 |107-47459 LI
1% {107-475658 @ ”
20 j107-47857 *04 %05
%’ 2t [147-13055| —_— R —— —_ —_ _ s =06
Faed dog Thraat plats
2 39 L] # &
2,58
1.6ma % %
Standard Far fins thraad Nide 1vps Standard Wide type
L I [ I | LIS by | B [ 12250
Raf.no 22 23 24 25 Ref.no 26 27
Part na. 107-17106 107-17205 t07-17304 107-3%001 Part na, 107-p1704 107-02008
For machining Sming edpe guida
¥ 1 K 8 9 x %
w
To ba aachined to Type B to be machined|Type A 1o be machinad
a walking foot, to a walking foat. 16 @ waiking foot,
RI2PIR AOENINS ATEEIRA
Ref.no 28 29 30
Part no. 107-12255 107-48358 107-13253
VAH-15201040
*01 Without groove,



REF. N _NOTE __ PARTXO, . __ DESCRIPTION ______ ___] vy oA A4 Qry _ _
I 107-11653 FEED FOOT ASM.  YANSICED) 1
2 107-11752 FEEDING FOOT (URETHANE) L VAN VEVIGES) ]
3 107-11851 FEEDING FOOT ASM, RIGHT APVTIIY HaA¥3av(23) 1
4 107-119560 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT FOVTIea Dhagyrav(sz) 1
5 107-45354 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM AIVTIN fet vy an 33n(r3) 1
6 107-45453 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 4MM R LA ETE S IR
7 107-45552 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) BMM APVTIA 4y vt 39 BIN(H3Y
8 107-45651 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 6MM APUTIN 4e w3y 630(s3) 1
9 107-46352 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) 3MM ADJU ATUTIHAYA £ w4t 3n 330( i

10 107-46451 FEEBING FOOT {(PIPING) 4MK ADJU FPYTIHNYR 17 i 39 43¢ 1
11 107-46550 FLEDING FOOT (PIPING) GMNM ADJU AFNT AN L¥° 17 39 BIY( 1
12 107-46659 FEEDING FOOT (PIPING) GMM ABJU ATYTIHaUR L w3 3 i
I3 107-12354 FEED FOOT ASM. b ANMTEYA P BT ES 1
14 107-12057 FEED FOOT ASM. APVTFI(AN kD 43) 1
15 107-12859 FEEDING FOOT, RIGHT AYL7 Y3 hAA$ I (43) I
16 107-12858 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT ARITIvA WRAARTIN(43) 1
17 107-47350 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 3MM FHITY 3300 AL ¥y an 1
18 107-47459 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 4MMM AHITY 43PN L0° v 1Y 1
19 107-47558 PRESSER FOOT (PIPING) 5MM A¥I7Y BIPA qb vt 3y i
20 107-47657 PIPING FOOT GMM FYITY 630" v v 20 1

21 107-13055 FEED FOOT ASM. AFITI (A" ER 23) 1

22 107-17108 FEED POG Aun 1

23 107-17205 FEED DOG,W10 GROOVE FAN (3 1Y) 1

24 107-17304 FEED DOG (THIN THREAD) AUnt (E¥41an) 1
25 107-39001 FEED DOG F2Un' (hn kR) 1
26 107-01704 THROAT PLATE IYEL] 1
27 107-02009 THROAT PLATE AR ) 1
28 107-12255 FEED FOOT ASM. F2U73(Hananadrz I
29 107-48358 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A$T7Y(haauB)Ir3 i
30 107-13253 PRESSER FCOT ASM. LTI (FaravA) 43 1
31 MAH-152010A0 RULER Iy any (73) 1

— 44 -



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
mE H NO ki H NO S = RO & =] NO
BP-6000000-00 24 11 B3521-245-000 28 M HK-0045900-0A 36 42 RE-0400000-K0 4 73
RT-0400251-FA 28 5hh B35256-367-000 28 42 HEK-0174200-690 30 33 RE-0400000-K0 8 13
BT-0500300-E0 28 5 B3534-012-000 28 43 HR-0291015-20 30 37 RE-0400000-K0 10 15
BT-0500300-E0 28 13 B3538-112-000 38 24 HW-0008400-80 0 34 RE-04G0000-K0 18 14
BT-0500300-E0 28 15 BB111-220-000 32 12 HW-2002500-00 30 29 RE-H400000-K0 20 M
BT-0500300-E0 28 29 B8112-220-000 32 13 HW-5001400-00 14 37 RE-0500000-K0 8 64
BT-0500300-E0 28 40 B8202-205-000 32 11 HW-5001800-00 30 456 RE-0500000-K0 12 6
BT-0500300-E0 28 46 B8213-012-000 32 7 HX-0029500-0A 26 39 RE-0500000-K0 12 44
BT-0500300-E0 28 69 B&228-125-000 28 g HX-0029500-0A 30 22 RE-0500000-K0 12 45
BT-0500300-E0 28 710 B8228-125-000 28 33 HX-0029500-0B 26 38 RE-0500G000-KD 24 3
BT-0500300-E0 28 76 BO10§-562-000 36 i HX-0029500-0B 30 2 RE-0G00000-KO G 12
BT-0600401-EB 30 11 B9109-555-000 35 2 HX-0029500-0C 30 15 RO-0681901-00 28 73
BT-0600401-EB 30 12 BO111-012-000 36 4 HX-0028500-00 30 21 RO-0982401-00 18 32
BT-0600401-EB 0 13 BO121-012-0A0 36 7 R0O-0982401-00 20 32
BT-0600401-EB 31 14 BO12E-012-000 32 W MAH-E52010A0 44 31 RO-1182401-00 1 20
BT-0600402-FA 21 MAOG-11532000 33 40 RO-2943101-00 4 34
BT-0600402-FA 28 3 CH-3002001-A1 2 48 MAQ-11532000 3% M RO-3122401-00 4 5
BT-0600402-FA 28 24 CM-3002001-01 2 47 MC-3210014-00 8 8 RO-3573501-00 18 17
BT-0600402-EA 28 28 CQ-2000000-00 26 12 MC-3210014-00 6 18 RO-3573501-00 20 17
BT-0600402-EA 28 47 CQ-20200006-00 6 23 MC-3210014-02 36 14
BT-0600402-FA 28 53 €Q-2020000-00 6 24 MC-3210014-02 g 1b SB-1100009-00 18 9
BT-0630520-Z0 36 20 CO-2020000-00 8 61 MDF-RX1600CO 36 6 SB-1100009-00 20 10
BT-0800501-EB 30 8 CQ-2020000-00 8 72 M9637-110-000 30 3z SE-1100010-00 18 10
BT-0800602-E0 28 17 CQ-2020000-00 12 40 M9638-110-000 14 B0 SB-1100010-00 20 11
BT-0800602-E0 28 22 CQ-2020000-00 12 41 M9640-110-000 30 46 §8-1150004-00 18 11
BT-0800602-E0 28 72 CQ-2020000-00 12 42 SB-1160004-00 20 2
RITHI-563-000 2 30 £Q-2020000-00 28 56 NM-6030001-8C 32 16 SB-1150009-00 18 12
B1114-280-000 10 39 CG-2020000-00 28 67 NH-6040001-5C M 43 SB-0470281-SP 22 19
BI114-517-000 36 9 CQ-2520000-00 g8 71 NM-6040001-SN 4 43 SD-0470281-SP 22 50
R1131-057-000 2 20 CQ-2520000-00 8 73 KM-6040003-SC 22 23 SD-0p500301-SP 16 25
B1148-14]1-H0O 10 32 €Q-2520000-00 g8 74 NM-6040003-SC 22 b4 SD-0500301-SP 16 30
B1150-480-000 2 32 CQ-2520000-00 8 75 NM-6050001-SE 33 i3 Sb-050048t-TP 14 20
B1215-804-000 18 8 CQ-2520000-00 g8 76 NM-6050001 -SE 33 17 SD-0600721-5P 14 29
B12i5-504-000 20 g CQ-2520000-00 8 T NM-8050001-SE 33 20 Shb-060072E-SP 16 23
B1308-065-000 4 b8 C@-2520000-00 28 48 NM-6050001 -SE 33 42 Sb-0560212-TP 37 23
B130%-055-000 4 60 CS-0720731-SH 4 47 NM-6060001-SE 33 21 Sb-0640322-TP 4 62
B1310-055-000 4 54 CS8-0790731-SH 16 13 NM-6060001-SE 38 16 SD-0700332-SP 24 14
B1314-055-000 4 61 CS-1201011-SH 10 22 NM-6080001-SE 26 37 SD-0720331-Sp 26 36
B1403-526-000 40 29 CS-1201011-SH 26 25 NM-6160511-SE 33 18 SD-0790203-SP 26 2
B1504-210-000 37 13 CS5-1501011-TH 8 2 NM-6860003-8C 30 39 SD-0791271-SP 38 13
B1526-527-00G 8 58 CS-1501011-TH 8 46 NS-6110310-3P 22 18 SD-0800:352-SP 38 i
B1636-1568-000 4 71 CS5-1601011-TH 12 371 NS-6110310-5P 22 49 SD-0300362-5P 38 3
B1639-168-000 4 T2 NS-6110310-SP 23 31 SD-0800462-TP 38 10
B1648-122-000 28 HY D2430-555-B0O0 23 15 NS-6110360-SP 23 12 SD-0901201-TP 26 8
B2311-019-000 16 28 p2515-232-D00 16 37 NS-6150430-SP 24 16 SK-3241601-SC 32 10
B3031-14}1-KH00 14 30 D2611-555-BO0-A 28 52 NS-6150430-5P 36 17 SK-3382001-SE 33 22
B3031-141-H00 16 22 b2611-555-B0O0-A 30 19 NS-6150430-SP 38 1t SK-3482500-8C 30 48
B3031-141-H00 37 10 D261E-555-BO0-A 30 53 NS-6150430-8P 38 14 SK-3482500-SC 32 22
B3112-704-000 22 37 D3168-555-H0B 22 15 NS-6150540-8P 38 4 SK-3514000-5C 3% 33
B3126-012-000 22 40 D3168-555-HOB 23 33 NS-6620310-SP 3B SK-3514001-SE 3B 23
B3126-352-000 22 12 D3301-T72-TAB 33 20 SH-0050801-SC 30 6
B3128-526-000 22 35 DE028-555-B0A 14 45 PA-2502006-00 k¥l 1 SH-1040801-5C 6 21
83129-012-A00 22 Y D6029-565-BOA 30 16 PA-3201502-00 38 19 SH-1082501-SE 26 34
B3129-0583-0G00 22 38 D6042-565-B00O 30 43 PA-4002002-00 26 32 S¥-3030650-SC 4 21
B3132-552-000 22 39 D6043-555-B00D 4 44 PF-0551030-A0 30 5 S¥-3031401-SE 32 15
B3138-512-000 2 24 D6043-555-B0O 26 6 PJ-0325160-01 30 4 SH-4020801-3D 28 37
B3205-210-000 23 T D6043-565-B0O0 30 17 PJ-3010651-04 26 33 SH-4030601-8C 18 31
B3207-210-000 23 16 P6043-555-B00 30 44 PJ-30108561-02 30 7 SM-4030601-8C 20 31
B3208-210-000 23 18 BTHO1-245-E00 36 18 PJ-3040605-01 37 2 SH-4040601-SB 14 49
R3211-210-000 23 10 B7102-245-E00 36 19 PF-3040651-02 38 21 SH-4040601-SC 28 63
B3212-210-000 23 11 PS-0160065-KP 35 17 SM-4040601-8SN 30 20
B3214-047-000 23 34 EA-9500B00-00 28 21 PS-0200102-KH 23 17 SM-4051001-5C 30 b4
B3216-047-000 22 14 EA-9500B00-00 28 80 PS-0300082-KH 24 7 SM-4061406-SE 3 12
B3216-047-000 23 32 EA-9500B01-00 28 B4 PS-0400322-KP 10 11 SM-4051405-8E 33 39
B3305-T704-000-A 33 28 EA-9500B01-00 28 B2 PS-0500452-KP 26 28 5M-4052501-SC 0 10
B3309-704-0A0 33 43 EA-9500B01-00 30 28 PV-0398010-A0 30 9 SM-4061201-SE 33 41
B3311-012-000 33 33 EA-9500B02-00 14 42 PX-01056020-00 37 3 SM-4861201-SC 30 38
B3311-704-000 33 28 EA-9500802-00 28 81 PX-0151016G-00 38 22 SH-6030602-TP 6 26
B3317-104-000 33 37 E8760-4562-D0O 30 30 SM-6030802-TP 14 g
B3318-T04-L0O0O-A 33 25 RC-0560711-KP g 22 SM-6030802-TP 16 11
B3319-704-L00C 33 23 GAK-A14040C0 36 32 RC-0650811-KP 12 13 SH-6031202-TP 14 36
B3320-704-LO0-A 33 32 GAK-A1503000 30 14 RC-0650811-KP 38 ] SM-6040552-TP 34 8
B3321-704-100 33 398 GAK-79001AAD 30 1 RC-0740811-KP 8 67 SM-6040552-TP 35 T
B3416-552-000 8 63 RC-1200001-KP 24 3 SH-6040602-TP 14 13
B3510-019-000 2 45 HK-0039300-00 30 31 RC-1206000]-KP 26 9 SH-6040602-TP 14 31
B3520-245-000 28 16 HK-0045900-0A 30 18 RE-0320000-K0 37 9 SM-6040602-TF 16 34

— 45 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

5l

PART N0 PAGE REF | PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
X B NO B "__KO B BN ik B KO
SH-6040602-TP 16 36 | $Q-1150451-MZ 4 26 | $S-7121610-SP 2 11 | 101-09809 8 62
SH-6040802-TP 18 37 | 8Q-1150451-Z 18 33 | $S-7I21610-8P 2 13 | 101-00809 18 20
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 | SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38 | SS-7I21610-SP 10 6 | 101-09809 26 20
SM-6040802-TP 34 10 | $Q-1150451-MZ 20 33 | SS-7121610-SP 10 30 | 101-1}201 18 13
SM-6040802-TP 36 9 | SQ-1150451-MZ 20 38 | $§-7620750-SP 10 4 | 101-11201 20 13
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 | $Q-1680701-Mz 28 83 | $S-7621040-SP 23 36 | 101-12506 18 21
SH-6041202-TP 14 17 | SS-1110840-SP 18 35 | SS-8080410-TP 6 3 | 101-12506 20 21
SM-6041202-TP 14 23 | $5-1110840-SP 20 35 | SS-8080410-TP 35 14 | 101-12605 18 18
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 | SS-2090710-SP 2 23 | $5-8080610-SP 18 15 | 101-12605 20 18
SH-6041202-TP 16 27 | $S-2080710-SP 2 46 | $S-8080610-SP 20 15 | 101-12704 18 19
SM-6044500-SP 37 4 | S§-2110015-SP 34 4 | SS-8110422-TP 12 7 | 101-12704 20 19
SM-6050802-TP & 43 | $5-2110915-SP 35 3 | §5-8110422-TP 14 33 | 101-19907 10 38
SM-6050802-TP 28 51 [ S$-3061310-SP 22 51 | $S-8110422-TP 16 14 | 101-20004 10 36
SH-6050802-TP 37 12 | 8S-5080420-SP 22 27 | $S-8111610-SP 23 26 | 101-23701 28 79
SH-GO51202-TP 26 4 | SS-5090420-SP 22 57 | S8-8120740-SP 4 47 | 101-24204 23 35
SM-6051402-TP 8 55 | SS-5150510-SP 32 21 | $S-8120740-SP 6 19 | 101-26803 28 12
SH-6051402-TP 14 27 | $S-6060440-TP 35 16 | SS-8120740-SP 8 24 | 103-20109 22 3
SM-6051402-TP 16 21 | SS-6080610-TP 18 41 | $5-8120740-SP 8 66 | 103-20208 22 5
SM-6051402-TP 18 3 | SS-6080610-TP 20 41 | SS-8120740-SP 24 19 | 103-20208 22 33
SH-6051402-TP 20 3 | $S-6081210-SP 28 59 | §S-8150510-TP 4 44 | 105-02300 23 22
SH-6051402-TP 26 15 | S$-6090510-SP 2 21 | $S-8I50510-TP 12 48 | 105-23702 4 39
SM-6051402-TP 37 7 | 5S-6090620-SP 23 23 | $§-8150750-SP 28 19 | 105-27901 28 66
SM-6051602-TF 4 66 | SS-6110610-TP 30 52 | SS-8150822-TP 4 15 | 105-39906 32 3
SM-6051602-TP 36 30 | $5-6110630-Tp 8 53 | SS-8151150-TP 4 70 | 105-39906 32 6
SM-6052502-TP 14 32 | $S-6111010-SP 34 12 | $5-8660410-SP 8 3 | 105-91709 4 56
SM-6052502-TP 16 7 | $S-6111010-SP 35 11 | SS-8660410-SP 8 47 | 107-00508 2 37
SM-6061202-TP 26 24 | SS-6111140-SP 14 41 | S$5-8660410-SP 12 38 | 107-00708 2 9
SM-6061210-SC 26 22 | SS-6111140-SP 18 16 | $5-8660512-TP 4 5 | 107-01308 2 17
SM-6061210-SC 28 39 | $S-6111140-SP 20 16 | SS-8660610-TP 10 29 | 107-01654 34 1
SM-6061552-TP 12 26 | SS-6121010-SP 2 5 | $S-8660610-TP 26 26 | 107-01654 35 1
SM-6061552-TP 12 34 | $S-6121010-SP 2 8 | $S-8660810-TP 8 27 | 107-01704 34 2
SM-6061602-TP & 34 | $S-6121010-SP 2 14 | §8-8661012-TP 12 22 | 107-01704 44 26
SH-6061610-SC 33 6 | §S-6121010-8P 2 27 107-01803 34 5
SM-6061610-SC 33 24 | SS5-6121010-SP 8 49 | TA-1050504-R0 2 19} 107-01803 40 92
SM-6061650-TP 12 3 [ SS-§121010-SP 22 28 | TA-1050504-R0O 12 49 | 107-01902 34 6
SM-6061802-TP 38 20 | §S-G121010-SP 28 26 | TA-1250406-R0 2 3 | 107-02009 34 3
SH-6062002-TP 18 51 | $S-6121010-SP 30 55 | TA-1250504-R0 2 36 | 107-02009 44 27
SH-6062002-TP 20 48 | $8-6121050-SP & 16 | TA-1450404-RO 28 1 | 107-02108 28 45
SH-6062502-TP 10 3 | SS-6121210-SP 2 38 | TA-2050406-R0 2 6 | 107-02207 28 65
SH-6063502-TP 36 28 | SS-6121860-SP 4 68 | TA-2050406-R0 2 28 | 107-02405 22 7
SM-6064002-TP 12 47 | $S-6121860-SP 10 28 107-02553 2 2
SM-B065002-TP 4 76 | SS-6122510-SP 8 80 | WP-0320601-SC 14 10 | 107-02561 22 1
S¥-8030402-TF 4 64 | SS-6123010-SP 2 12 | WP-0320501-SC 16 12 | 107-02603 22 4
SH-8030402-TP 12 12 | $S-6151412-TP 6 14 | WP-0320501-SC 22 25 | 107-02603 22 32
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 | SS-6151412-Tp 12 ¢ | WP-0320501-SC 22 55 | 107-02702 22 21
SM-8040602-TP 23 2 | SS-6151440-SP 38 6 | WP-0320501-SC 28 60 | 107-02702 22 52
SH-8040602-TP 23 6 | SS-6151440-SP 38 18 | WP-0320501-SC 32 18 | 107-0280! 22 22
SH-8040802-TP 14 21 | $5-6152440-SP 6 10 | WP-0371016-SD 26 19 | [07-02801 22 53
SH-8050502-TP 8 40 | SS-6621220-SP 4 19 | WP-0450000-SD 6 22 | 107-03106 22 28
SH-8050502-TP 16 32 | $S-T060610-SP 14 5 | WP-0450846-SP 37 16 | 107-03205 22 24
SM-8050502-TP 18 5 | SS-7060610-SP 14 6 | WP-0482086-SD 22 48 | 107-03205 22 47
SH-8050502-TP 18 29 | 8S-7060610-SP 16 4 | WP-0501016-SC 30 47 | 107-03304 22 17
SH-8050502-TP 18 46 | SS-7060610-SP 16 6 | WP-0520656-SA 14 34 | 107-03452 23 13
SH-8050502-TP 20 6 | SS-7080510-TP 8 6 | WP-0520656-SA 16 8 | 107-03502 23 1
SH-8050502-TP 20 28 | SS-7080510-TP 8 1 | WP-0520656-SA 23 25 1 107-03601 23 3
SH-8050502-TP 20 46 | SS-7090520-SP 2 25 | WP-0531000-SE 36 31 | 107-03700 23 4
SH-8050602-TP 8 39 | SS-7090910-TP 26 18 | WP-0531001-SC 23 24 | 107-03809 23 14
SH-8050602-TP & 41 | SS-7110340-SP 23 27 | WP-QG21016-SD 36 20 | 107-03908 23 5
SM-8050602-TP 14 14 | $S-7110510-Sp 2 31 | WP-0621016-SD 38 25 | 107-04005 2319
SM-8050602-TP 18 60 | SS-7110510-SP 2 41 | WP-064i601-SD 18 52 | 107-04104 23 29
SM-8050602-TP 20 57 | SS-T110510-SP 32 24 | WP-0641601-SD 20 49 ; 107-04153 23 28
SH-8050602-TP 23 21 | SS-7110510-SP 37 27 | WP-0641601-SP 38 23 | 107-D4609 2 44
SH-8060562-TP 12 31 | SS-7I10710-SP 10 18 | WP-0651056-SH 18 50 | 107-04757 4 6
SM-8060602-TP 4 9 | SS-7I10710-SP 36 21 | WP-0651056-SH 23 8 | 107-04807 23 20
SH-8060602-TP 4 11 | $S-7110810-SP 10 10 | WP-0740516-SP 12 14 | 107-04955 4 8
SH-8060602-TP 4 33 | SS-7110810-SP 23 9 | WP-DB41601-SC 28 75 | 107-04963 4 10
SH-8060602-TP 4 55 | SS-7110010-SP 10 27 | WP-1221016-SP 26 10 | 107-05002 4 12
SH-8060602-TP 10 26 | $S-7110910-SP 37 19 | WP-1612616-SE 33 38 | 107-05606 4 28
SM-8061212-TP 4 49 | $S-7110910-8 37 21 | WP-1702600-SO 33 19 | 107-05606 4 30
SM-8080802-TP 4 7 | SS-7110910-SP 37 25 | WS-0410002-KN 37 15 | 107-05754 4 29
SH-8080802-TP 4 13 [ $5-7110910-1P 2 33 | WS-0510002-KN 33 16 | 107-06315 4 53
SM-8080812-TP 4 3 | §S-7112420-Sp 6 6 | WI-0530002-KS 2 39 | 107-06703 4 16
SH-9081050-SE 26 30 | $S-7120710-SP 8 51 | WT-0530002-KS 14 40 | 107-06802 4 63
SH-0081050-SE 28 74 | SS-7120710-SP 30 5l 107-07156 4. 37
SQ-0000401-MZ 28 41 | SS-7121410-TP 8 60 | 100-04109 14 51 | 107-07208 4 46
SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25 | SS-7121610-SP 2 2 | 100-88003 23 30 | 107-07305 4 48

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART RO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
BE =) BE H N0 % = bk H..XO
107-07958 4 42 107-16008 24 32 107-23806 20 30 107-33103 2 43
10708204 6 2 107-16108 24 17 107-24201 18 34 107-33509 104 256
107-08303 4 18 HOT-16207 24 18 107-24201 20 34 167-33608 28 6l
107-08501 6 16 107-16306 24 10 107-24607 18 2 107-33707 28 62
107-08907 8 68 167-16504 8 59 107-24607 20z 107-33806 6 20
107-09152 6 9 107-16603 24 15 107-24706 18 47 E07-34118 28 64
107-09202 6 11 107-17106 34 11 107-24706 20 47 £07-34309 28 6d
107-09350 6 13 H7-17H6 44 22 107-24805 18 39 107-34606 28 58
107-09400 6 15 107-17205 44 23 107-24805 20 38 H0T-34853 32 4
107-09608 § 25 107-17304 44 24 107-25000 18 40 107-35801 6 26
1067-08707 8 1 107-17502 12 1 107-25000 20 40 107-35868 36 25
167-09806 8 4 107-17668 o2 107-251568 18 42 107-3590¢ KY
107-099056 8§ 5 107-17808 12 4 107-26158 20 42 107-35959 37T 5
107-099056 8 17 107-18005 12 24 107-25307 0 8 107-36007 37 il
1H7-10002 8 & 107-180056 1232 107-25604 18 44 107-36403 38 2
H07-10101 § 10 107-18163 1225 107-25604 20 44 107-36601 38 16
107-10200 8 12 H7-181563 1233 107-25752 18 45 107-36508 26 31
107-10309 8 14 107-18203 1216 107-25752 20 46 107-37013 26 3b
107-10408 8 1b 107-18302 24 13 107-256901 18 48 107-37104 3 3
107- 10507 § 18 107-18351 24 b 107-25901 20 b 107-37203 30 49
107-10606 § 19 107-18401 10 31 107-26107 g 7 107-37302 38 12
107-10705 8§ 20 107-138500 1243 107-26107 20 8 107-37401 36 27
167-10804 8§ 8 107-18668 12 8 107-26206 18 49 107-37500 37 17
107-10804 § 17 107-18906 1211 107-263056 4 8 107-37608 31 20
107-10803 & 69 107-18906 38 8 107-26305 16 10 107-37708 37 22
107-10903 12 10 107-190562 12 18 107-26404 4 3 107-37807 37 24
1O7-10803 1z 27 107-19218 12 20 107-26404 16 3 107-387656 37 26
107-10903 12 35 107-19300 1223 107-26503 14 2 107-39001 44 25
107-11000 8 21 107-19508 12 28 107-26503 6 2 107-39209 28 10
107-11117 8§ 23 107-19672 12 21 107-26552 4 1 107-39209 28 35
107-11406 § &6 107-19706 1219 107-26552 6 1 107-39308 18 23
107-11406 14 28 107-19805 1229 107-26800 M7 107-39308 20 23
167-11406 16 20 107-19978 i2 30 107-26800 6 9 107-39407 18 24
107-11406 26 16 107-20019 2 36 107-26508 4 4 107-35407 20 24
107-11406 37 8 107-20209 16 1 107-26909 16 & 107-35506 8 70
107-11505 14 18 107-20407 0 7 107-27105 28 7 107-40611 30 24
107-116563 34 7 1067-20555 5 107-27105 28 31 LOT-40710 30 50
107-116563 42 1 107-20605 0 13 107-27154 28 6 10740801 30 40
107-116563 44 1 107-20704 W 12 107-27162 28 30 107-40900 32 2
107-11752 42 2 107-20803 0 14 H7-27204 28 8 107-41007 4 14
107-11762 44 2 107-21009 1018 107-27204 28 32 107-41106 22 16
107-11851 42 3 107-21207 10 34 107-27303 28 34 107-41106 22 45
107-11851 44 3 107-21306 10 16 107-27709 M4 22 107-41452 22§
107-11850 42 4 107-21504 LIV 107-27709 16 37 107-41452 22 34
107-11850 44 4 107-21702 6 17 107-27808 14 16 107-41502 22 20
107-12067 42 14 107-22007 23 107-27857 14 15 107-41601 22 13
107-12057 44 14 107-22353 18 26 107-27907 14 46 107-41759 4 39
107-122565 44 28 107-22353 20 26 107-28103 14 26 107-41758 36 38
107~12354 42 13 107-22403 18 ! 107-28103 16 19 107-41908 30 36
107-12354 44 13 §07-22561 18 63 107-28152 14 25 107-42006 32 5
107-12652 4 9 107-22561 20 56O 107-28152 16 18 H07-42203 6 8
107125652 42 15 107-22601 18 62 107-28160 14 24 1G7-42302 32 1
107-12651 42 17 107-22601 20 59 107-28160 16 17 107-42708 2 10
107-12750 42 18 107-22700 I8 68 107-2830!1 14 35 107-43003 21
107-12859 44 15 107-22700 20 65 107-28400 I8 64 107-43151 2 1
107-12858 44 16 107-22808 18 72 107-28400 20 61 107-43300 24 1
107-13055 44 21 107-22809 20 69 167-28509 18 5% 107-43805 10 33
107-13253 44 30 107-22908 18 69 107-28508 20 56 107-44308 10 24
107-13501 § 65 107-22908 20 66 107-28608 18 6l 107-44506 8 17
107-13766 8§ 26 107-23013 18 57 107-28608 20 58 107-44704 22 8
107-13808 8 3l 107-23013 20 b4 107-28707 18 63 107-44803 229
167-13507 8§ 33 107-23104 18 66 107-28707 20 60 107-44902 22 1
107-14004 8 35 107-23104 20 63 107-28806 26 7 107-45354 42 b
107-14103 8 136 107-23203 18 53 107-29010 26 1 107-45354 44 b
107-14202 8 37 107-23203 20 55 107-29600 26 20 107-45453 42 86
107-14400 8 42 107-23302 18 70 107-29754 26 14 107-45453 44 6
107-14509 8§ 30 107-23302 20 67 107-29952 26 2i 107-45652 42 1
107-14608 § 32 107-23401 18 7 107-30G100 26 23 10745552 4 1
107-14905 8 50 107-23401 20 68 107-30703 26 29 107-45651 42 8
107-15001 8§ 52 107-23500 18 67 107-31008 26 107-45651 44 8
107-15258 § 54 107-23500 20 - 64 107-31404 28 2 107-45800 2 40
107-15506 24 9 107-23708 18 27 107-31701 229 107-45508 4 20
107- 15605 24 8 107-23708 20 27 107-32204 14 38 107-46352 42 9
107-16704 § 57 107-23807 18 28 107-32402 28 49 107-46352 4 9
107-15802 24 12 107-23807 20 28 107-32600 28 &0 107-46451 42 10
107-156951 24 4 107-23906 18 30 107-33004 28 4 107-46451 44 10

— 47 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

2l

PART N0 PAGE, REF PART &0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
2% H N fivife BH N0 4 3 " N h# =
107-46550 42 1 107-73505 22 31 107-84254 40 74 229-33006 6 3
1H)7-46550 44 11 107-73703 22 41 107-84502 40 75 231-51202 2 9
107-46659 42 12 107-73802 22 42 107-84551 40 1 231-51301 2 49
10746659 44 12 107-74008 2 34 107-84601 40 176 231-51400 2 26
107-46708 12 5 107-74305 8 28 107-84650 40 2 231-515608 28 25
107-46907 28 78 107-74651 2 4 107-84700 40 77 231-516567 2 15
i07-47111 28 27 107-76302 18 36 107-84758 40 3 231-51707 2 16
167-47360 44 17 107-75500 4 27 107-84809 3 2 231-52051 37 18
107-47458 44 18 107-75608 4 52 107-84809 40 78 231-52150 30 23
107-47558 44 19 107-75658 4 51 107-84858 40 4 231-52663 6 4
107-47657 44 20 107-16807 38 b 107-84908 40 79 231-52706 4 40
107-48002 4 57 107-75906 38 7 107-84957 40 6 231-52754 4 35
107-48101 2 W 107-76656 4 32 107-85004 40 80 231-528b3 4 41
107-48358 44 29 107-76664 4 31 107-85053 40 6 231-52903 4 2
107-48507 30 25 197-768563 36 35 107-85103 40 81 231-53109 6 1
107-48804 30 26 107-77308 2 18 107-85152 40 7 231-53208 6 b5
107-48903 30 35 107-77407 6 24 107-85202 40 82 231-53307 4 45
107-49109 0 27 107-77655 40 14 107-852561 40 8 231-534086 6 2b
J07-51303 8 38 107-71654 40 15 107-86301 40 83 231-53505 6 1
107-52202 18 656 107-77753 40 16 }07-85350 0 9 231-53901 4 1
HI7-52202 20 52 1067-77803 3 13 107-85400 40 84 231-54057 4 65
107-52301 18 56 107-77852 3 12 107-856459 40 10 231-54107 4 67
107-52301 20 53 107-778562 40 17 107-85508 40 85 231-54404 4 17
197-52418 I8 &6 107-779561 40 18 107-85658 40 11 231-545b2 4 75
107-52418 20 62 107-738058 40 18 107-85608 40 86 231-54602 4 4
107-52467 1§ 54 107-781567 40 20 107-85657 40 12 231-54701 4 69
107-52467 20 51 107-78256 40 21 H7-85707 40 87 231-54800 4 T4
107-52707 30 4 107-78355 40 22 107-85756 40 13 231-55005 12 15
107-53002 28 11 107-784564 40 23 107-86002 35 4 231-56104 12 46
107-53002 28 36 107-785563 40 24 107-86002 40 93 231-556203 8 45
107-53150 34 13 107-786562 40 26 107-86101 40 94 231-56203 12 50
107-~54506 14 19 10778761 40 26 §07-86200 40 95 231-55401 10 35
107-54604 14 48 107-79007 40 27 107-86309 40 88 231-55500 0 2
107-54802 4 38 107-78106 35 15 107-86408 3B 5 231-55708 12 17
107-54901 2 42 107-79106 40 28 107-86408 40 89 231-55855 10 40
107-55007 32 23 107-80005 40 30 107-86507 40 90 231-56102 8§ 44
107~56155 32 20 107-80104 40 31 107-86606 40 91 231-56201 g 79
107-55205 32 19 107-80203 40 32 107-86903 40 56 231-56300 8 78
107-55403 28 38 107-80302 35 10 107-87000 40 57 231-56409 8 8l
107-55502 26 27 107-80302 40 33 107-87109 40 58 231-56508 8 48
107-55601 18 6 107-80401 40 34 107-87208 40 &9 231-56504 26 I3
167-55601 20 7 107-805600 40 35 107-87307 40 60 231-57506 26 3
107-55700 2 22 107-80609 40 36 H07-87406 40 61 231-57605 26 6
HY7-58456 42 16 107-80708 40 37 110-07101 8 29 231-58207 32 8
F0T7-59603 18 73 107-80807 40 38 110-20401 4 22 231-58801 36 22
107-59603 20 70 107-80906 40 39 110-20500 4 24 231-58055 36 16
107-59603 36 12 107-81003 40 40 110-20609 4 23 231-59254 28 71
107-59603 36 13 107-81102 40 41 F10-45101 22 44
167-60304 28 20 107-81201 40 42 110-718060 26 17
107-60502 28 84 107-815657 40 43 110-72402 22 43
107-70303 18 25 107-81656 40 44 110-73103 36 1
107-70352 18 4 10781755 40 45 111-85106 33 35
107-70402 I8 22 107-81854 35 8 111-85204 33 27
107-70402 20 22 107-81854 40 46 111-85501 33 31
HO7-10501 18 43 107-81953 40 47 119-56703 22 36
E07-T70501 20 43 107-82050 40 48 119-66504 33 34
107712561 4 36 107-82155 40 49 119-69508 33 36
107-71301 28 23 107-82258 4¢ 50 121-09500 26 40
107-71509 28 18 107-823567 40 51 123-47308 b 5
107-71707 20 26 107-82456 40 b2 137- 07500 1239

107-71756 20 4 107-82555 4% 53

107-71806 16 15 107-82654 40 54 210-54903 28 44
107-71805 16 24 107-82753 40 55 211-24202 28 71
107-72002 16 29 107-83058 40 62 226-03708 2 35
107-72101 i6 31 107-83157 40 83 229-30309 33 14
107-72200 15 33 107-83256 40 64 229-303568 33 i
107-72308 14 12 J07-83365 35 & 229-30408 3 10
107-72408 20 36 107-833556 40 65 229-30507 3 4
107-72507 16 26 107-83454 40 66 229-30705 7
107-72705 20 1 107-83553 40 67 229-30804 33 5
107-72804 14 11 107-83652 40 68 229-30903 33 4
107-72804 16 35 107-83751 40 69 229-31000 33 3
107-73108 22 56 107-83850 40 70 229-31109 3 2
107-73356 22 30 107-83959 40 71 228-31208 33 15
107-73364 22 29 10784056 40 72 229-31307 3 1
107-73406 22 46 107-84155 40 73 228-31406 33 8

— 48 —




wBLEECE

HEL RS, SHEE
Ta cedar of foe Puriher
JUKI CORPORATION e
ploase conbact:
'DJWI@EDIIJUIIEIIHP: FHI M =YY R LSRRG EET AREEEYAT,
ABEAFERBETCER BETAS & # Thi degoipion cornad in g pads 1315 subjEe] o change ke sprraniesd gl the eommeeily eijlsed nelca,
EHELET, HEmel=VNZ b2, HFIE RE0ARIETERLLEDTT,
Al righis rasereed hesughiul i winld,

# This paits sl i scfiled b acsardancs with ihe proche) apesilicalisng &8 ol Jamasry 2000
Z000, 3. Prinledin Jogan (E1




